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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ASSELECO ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
350075704 PARKING & EXTERIOR LIGHTS - V.H. & P.D.
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 2,285.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,285.00
B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
17493 MARCH - 2023
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 2,620.00
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 560.00

3,180.00

61502 PLAN REVIEW - 412 LINCOLN AVE.
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 2,238.75

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,418.75
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0244694 ENGINEERING - 2023 SIDEWALKS
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 10,083.75

VENDOR TOTAL: 10,083.75
CALPRE CALIBRE PRESS
2375350 FINDING THE LEADER IN YOU - BARHAM
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 359.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 359.00
FOXWAT FOX WATERWAY AGENCY
0000828-IN PULVERIZED DIRT
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 60.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 60.00
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GALLS GALLS, LLC
024221918 HOLSTER, BOOTS, DUTY SHIRT AND PANTS - BARHAM
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 495.08

VENDOR TOTAL: 495.08
HI-VIZ HI-VIZ INC
11258 STOP SIGNS
10-60-10-43410 STREET SIGNS 180.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 180.00
MISC LASERCRAFTING.COM
1020654020 NAME PLATES
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 22.28
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 4.77
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 4.78

31.83

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.83
MOTINCSU MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS - STARCOM21
8281605933 PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 261.78

VENDOR TOTAL: 261.78
PASPAR PASSPORT LABS
INV-1037331 MOBILE PARKING APP - MARCH 2023
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 465.09

VENDOR TOTAL: 465.09
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PETCASH PETTY CASH

10201044100 POSTAGE, PATCHES, POLICE BOOKLET, PW LUNCH, WATER USAGE APP

10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 63.58

10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 42.00

10-50-10-44400 PRINTING 9.99

10-60-10-52000 CONTINGENT 175.00

20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 10.78

20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 10.68

312.03
VENDOR TOTAL: 312.03

POCPREIN POCKET PRESS, INC.

131479 HANDBOOK OF ILLINOIS LAW (3)

10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 66.97

VENDOR TOTAL: ©66.97

POINTPAY POINT & PAY

6990-2023-03V.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - MARCH 2023

20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 605.22

20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 605.23

10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 36.79
1,247.24

7559-2023-03-V.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - MARCH 2023

26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 79.94

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,327.18
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SPR SPRINT CUSTOMER SERVICE
47-0882463 CELL PHONE - 3/9/2023 - 4/8/2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.09
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.85
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.80
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.77
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.18
31.69

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.69
THENOR THE NORTHSTAR GROUP, INC.
153691 HATS FOR POLICE DEPT.
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 92.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 92.60
TOSBUSSO TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
6006325 VH COPY COUNTS - 1/14/2023 - 4/13/2023
10-20-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 338.56

VENDOR TOTAL: 338.56
VERWIR VERIZON WIRELESS
9932574589 SQUAD CAR DATA - 3/16/2023 - 4/15/2023
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 93.57

VENDOR TOTAL: 93.57
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
0718070437-02 W/S COLLECTION - 4/1/2023 - 4/15//2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 2,684.77

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,684.77

TOTAL

- ALL VENDORS:

24,587.

65
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Invoice Invoice Description
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AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217308976798 SNAP RING TOOL
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 41.13
VENDOR TOTAL: 41.13
ADVOCCALG ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH - ALG
843106 NEW HIRE EXAM - PFLUGER
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 129.00
843230 NEW HIRE EXAM - GONZALES
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 152.45
VENDOR TOTAL: 281.45

AEP
3017528586
10-60-10-46200

3017528597
10-60-10-46200

AEP ENERGY
STREET LIGHTS
UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC

STREET LIGHTS - 2/27/2023 - 3/28/2023
UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC

1,770.

99

18

.26

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,869.44
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AMAZON AMAZON
1QHY-FHP1-FXLF STANDING DESK, SAFETY HARNESS, CELL PHONE CASE
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 100.61
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 21.56
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 21.56
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 27.59
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 51.72
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 27.59
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.35
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 11.27
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.91
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.95
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.42
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS (S) 4.69
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS (S) 4.69
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS (S) 9.39
10-50-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 38.82
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 129.99
471.11
VENDOR TOTAL: 471.11
APGN INC APG NEUROS
17336 NEUROS BLOWER UPGRADE
21-00-10-43190 TURBO BLOWER PLC - WWTP 41,593.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 41,593.00

BAXWOOD
0244690
11-00-10-42340

0244692
21-00-10-43270

BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.

ENGINEERING - 2022 ROAD PROGRAM

ROAD RESURFACING 3,188.
WELL #6 PROJECT
WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 1,000.

76

00

VENDOR TOTAL:

4,188.76
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BEAHEACO BEARING HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
5879456 PULLEY & BUSHINGS - SCREW PUMP
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 338.65

VENDOR TOTAL: 338.65
BENSERCE BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
4637 #207 - SAFETY LANE
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 7.50
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 7.50
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 15.00

30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
MISC CAHOY PUMP SERVICES
26322 WELL # 6
21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 129,163.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 129,163.64
CHRLAZ CHRISTIAN LAZZERINI
03072023 LAB TESTING POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.35
03152023 POSTAGE LAB MAIL
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.35

VENDOR TOTAL: 18.70
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CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7650 REMOVE LEANING TREE
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,080.00
7669 REMOVE 3 DEAD TREES
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 3,320.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,400.00

CLELAWIN CLEAR LAW INSTITUTE, LLC
13113 ANNUAL HARASSMENT TRAINING
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 65.63
10-60-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 98.44
10-20-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 295.31
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 65.62

525.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 525.00
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COMCAST COMCAST CABLE

8771100050101532 WWTP INTERNET - APRIL 2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.71

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.28

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.65

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.51

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 5.85
30.00

8771100050101557 V.H. INTERNET - 3/31/2023 - 4/30/2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.47

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.85

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 1.77

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 3.01

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 3.90
20.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

50.00
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COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON

1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 2/27/2023 - 3/28/2023

28-00-10-46200

2061003005
24-00-10-46200

3062156024
10-60-10-42400

4050107030
20-03-10-46200

4278082012
20-03-10-46200

6729109046
26-00-10-46200

6748046046
20-03-10-46200

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 10.

VICTORIA WOODS MONUMENT LIGHTS - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.

PICNIC GROVE PARK - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 32.

BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 454,

WEBERS LIFT STATION - 2/23/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 276.

COMMUTER LOT HOLIDAY TREE - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
UTILITY - ELECTRIC 41

N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 135.

04

49

10

01

85

.29

38

VENDOR TOTAL:

971.16

CONINT

0244691
21-00-10-43220

CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION, LLC

WTP #1 BACKWASH CONTROLS

BACKWASH CONTROL - WTP #1 11,000.

00

VENDOR TOTAL:

11,000.00
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DATHER DAILY HERALD

246330 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - FY 2023/24 BUDGET

10-20-10-44300

246829
10-20-10-44300

PUBLICATIONS 34.50

ZONING HEARING NOTICES
PUBLICATIONS 207.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 241.50
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DOUAUT DOUGLAS AUTOMOTIVE

200228725 #103 - LICENSE PLATE BULB, TIRES, OIL CHANGE

10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 278.14

20228719 #206 - IGNITION COIL & MAINTENANCE

20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 47.60

20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 47.60

10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 95.19
190.39

20228721 #321 - REPAIR & OIL CHANGE

20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 18.02

20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 18.01

10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 36.03
72.06

20228722 #285 - OIL CHANGE, STARTER & MAINTENANCE

20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 17.41

20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 17.41

10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 34.82
69.64

20228723 #328 - KUBOTA OIL CHANGE

10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 31.41

20228724 #212 - TRACTOR OIL CHANGE

10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 31.41

VENDOR TOTAL:

673.05
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EPPCUSHE EPP'S CUSTOM HEATING & AIR
11108 EXHAUST FAN MOTOR
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 3,739.57

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,739.57
ERIWATI ERIC WAITROVICH
01122023 POLICE BOOKLET
10-50-10-44400 PRINTING 9.99
03212023 POST OFFICE REIMBURSEMENT POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 13.49

VENDOR TOTAL: 23.48
ERIWEB ERIC WEBERSKI
GPA.3370-4205-5638-4 WATER USAGE APP
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 10.78

VENDOR TOTAL: 10.78
FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3965396 REGULAR GAS - 1105 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 439,95
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,967.67
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,009.53
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 362.46

3,779.61

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,779.61
MISC FOXMOOR BACELINE
04042023 REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT - TICKET P8571
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 75.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 75.00
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GALLS GALLS, LLC
024101374 ZUNIGA PANTS
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 135.59
VENDOR TOTAL: 135.59
GRESCH GREG SCHLADT
2023-2 APRIL 5, 2023 PARKS COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
10-01-09-40300 SALARIES - CLERK MEETING STIPEND 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00
HRSTEINC H.R. STEWART, INC.
13668 PVC PIPING REPAIR @ WTP #1
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,620.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,620.00
HI-VIZ HI-VIZ INC
11235 CROSS TRAFFIC SIGN
10-60-10-43410 STREET SIGNS 60.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 60.00




04/13/2023 03:00 PM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page: 11/19

User: BEST POST DATES 04/06/2023 - 04/19/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
700417 SAWZAL BLADES, SHOP SUPPLIES, P.W. SUPPLIES, BATTERY CHARGE!
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 9.05
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 16.97
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 9.06
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 290.57
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 8.09
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 62.99
396.73
700418 SILICONE, BATTERIES, HARDWARE FOR SINK REPAIR, STRAINER
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 93.16
20-03-10-42000 SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 47.19
140.35
VENDOR TOTAL: 537.08
JOHREE JOHN REESE
0236451915 UNIFORMS
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 55.21
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 103.48
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 55.21
213.90
100492295 UNIFORMS
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 31.84
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 59.67
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 31.84
123.35
12092022 PW LUNCH
10-60-10-52000 CONTINGENT 175.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 512.25
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KIRPET KIRA BERRY
10122022 PATCHES
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 10.00
10312022 PATCHES
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 32.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 42.00
KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001,002,015 LEGAL SERVICES - FEB 2023
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 1,271.32
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 291.94

1,563.26

4497-003 LEGAL SERVICES - FEB 2023
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 47.00
5318-001, 002 LEGAL SERVICES - FEB 2023
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 7,150.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 8,760.90
L&SELEIN L & S ELECTRIC INC.
692583 RBC GEARBOX #4
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 18,351.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 18,351.00
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1222 LOAD SALT SHED
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
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LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
04072023 ACCOUNTING & AP/CR SERVICES - MARCH 2023
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
6,328.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
LAWOFFHE LAW OFFICES OF HENRY TONIGAN
03262023 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH 2023
11-00-10-42320 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATION HEARING 1,450.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,450.00
LEEJENSA LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC
0009823-01 BACKUP PUMP FOR SCREW PUMP WORK
21-00-10-43150 SCREW PUMP BEARINGS & MOTORS - WWTP 1,174.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,174.50
MCHCOUHI MCHENRY COUNTY HISTORICAL SOC
13591 ANNUAL GOVERNMENTAL MEMBERSHIP
10-01-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 250.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 250.00
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
86852 SHOWER REPAIR
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 70.75
86992 EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 25.97

VENDOR TOTAL: 96.72
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page:

14/19

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
MICMIL MICHAEL MILLER

055205 KEYS

10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 52.50

VENDOR TOTAL:

MINPRE

12925
10-50-10-44400

MINUTEMAN PRESS

100 TOW FORMS - 4 PART FORMS

PRINTING

68.70

52.50

VENDOR TOTAL:

68.70



04/13/2023 03:00 PM

User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

POST DATES 04/06/2023 - 04/19/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 66.52
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 624.70
44-1-08-10000 WWTP - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 239.35
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 50.83
52-46-44-10001 WTP #2 - 2/27/23 - 3/29/23

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 297.79
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 161.30
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 445.02
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 342.93
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 55.91
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 73.36

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023
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User: BEST POST DATES 04/06/2023 - 04/19/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 463.86

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,821.57
NEMRT NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAI
319649 JOHN REID ADVANCED INTERVIEWS & INTERROGATIONS - BERRY
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 400.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 400.00
NORSHOSA NORTH SHORE WATER RECLAMATION
MISC00000127838 BIO-MONITORING WWTP
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 800.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 800.00
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19550836 LAB TESTING WATER
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 170.00
19550837 GROVE PLATING TEST
35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 221.60
19550838 LAB TESTING WATER
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 100.00
19550839 WWTP LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 2,586.26

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,077.86
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User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code
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POST DATES 04/06/2023 - 04/19/2023
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BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.

19909 PHONE SERVICE - APRIL 2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 64.53

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 98.85

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 25.48

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 43.44

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 56.31

288.61
VENDOR TOTAL: 288.61

SECOFSTA SECRETARY OF STATE

824306 NOTARY PUBLIC APPLICATION - KORPAN

10-20-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 15.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.00

SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION

704 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PD, PW & METRA - APRIL 2023

10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00

10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00

26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 800.00
1,825.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,825.00
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Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
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STESHE STEVEN SHEETS
10212022 POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.00
1112023 POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 13.39
1132022 POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.39
THEUPSST THE UPS STORE 4917
4917 SHIPPING
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 325.34

VENDOR TOTAL: 325.34
TIMMAY TIM MAYNARD
04032023 ICE FOR LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 5.34
12072022 ICE FOR BIOMONITORS
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 5.34

VENDOR TOTAL: 10.68
TOSBUSSO TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
6000763 PD COPY COUNTS 1/1/2023 - 3/31/2023
10-50-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 185.44

VENDOR TOTAL: 185.44
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
304449 WATER MAIN CORPORATION
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 389.24
308664 LAB SUPPLIES & PUMP TUBING
20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 186.48
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 256.87
443.35

VENDOR TOTAL: 832.59
USIC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
577103 LOCATING SERVICES - 3/1/2023 - 3/31/2023
10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 106.60
20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 159.89
20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 159.89

426.38

VENDOR TOTAL: 426.38
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
0718070380-11 W/S COLLECTION - 3/16/2023 - 3/31/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 46,356.80
0718070453-00 W/S COLLECTION - 3/1/2023 - 3/15/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 8,083.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 54,440.44
WESSID WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES
L90777 WATER PUMP CHIPPER
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 2,489.65

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,489.65

TOTAL

- ALL VENDORS:

311,244.22
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ACCOFFSU ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY CO.
590550 COPY PAPER
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 131.67
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 28.21
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 28.21
188.09

VENDOR TOTAL: 188.09
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217308326590 GREASE
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 110.99

VENDOR TOTAL: 110.99
B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
61194 PLAN REVIEW - 323 VIOLET
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 760.32
61238 PLAN REVIEW - 840 NW HWY
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 721.62

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,481.94

BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.

0243812
21-00-10-51900

SOURCE WATER PROTECTION IEPA
MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED

0244786
10-40-10-43900

STORMWATER REVIEWS

PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB)

2,320.

770.

00

00

VENDOR TOTAL:

3,090.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BONINDIN BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC
0209607-IN PLOW BLADES & CURB SHOES
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 892.10
VENDOR TOTAL: 892.10
CALCOLTD CALCO LTD
AU67631 DEMINERALIZED WATER
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 186.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 186.00
CIN CINTAS
4150434443 FLOOR MATS V.H. & P.D.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 109.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 109.83
CINFIRPR CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION
0F94680366 ANNUAL TESTING P.W. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 620.03
0F94680452 ANNUAL TESTING V.H. & P.D. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 276.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 896.23
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Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

CLE CLEARWAY

VFRG-12303 WTP #1 & 2, LIFT STATIONS, PARKS, METRA - DECEMBER 2022

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 473.73

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 150.03

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 37.27

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 15.87
676.90

VFRG-62303 WTP #1 & 2 - DECEMBER 2022

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 113.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 790.50

COMCAST COMCAST CABLE

8771100050297165 PUBLIC WORKS INTERNET - 3/21/2023 - 4/20/2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 3.35

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 5.14

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 1.32

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.26

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.93
15.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
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COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON
0478014023 WTP #2 - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,598.36
0885457009 METRA LOT - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 52.16
1977239036 GRAY HILL - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 131.75
8952130020 WIP #1 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,679.54

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,461.81
COMFEN COMPLETE FENCE
202846 REPAIR OF FENCE FROM FALLEN TREE
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 4,250.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,250.00
DWA DWAYNE VAN WAZER
03272023 PANTS - VAN WAZER
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 45.99
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 86.20
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 45.98

178.17

VENDOR TOTAL: 178.17
MISC ELISE ALVIZO
P8356 OVERPAYMENT ON P8356
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 50.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00
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Page

5/11

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ENVAQUMA ENVIRONMENTAL AQUATIC MGN
16778 AERATOR REPAIR
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 450.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 450.00
EPPCUSHE EPP'S CUSTOM HEATING & AIR
10883 ROOF TOP UNIT FAN BLADE
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 630.00
11077 EXHAUST FAN
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,418.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,048.00
GALLS GALLS, LLC
023930682 TURTLENECK - MCCOMBS
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 65.77
VENDOR TOTAL: 65.77
GESKE GESKE & SONS INC
57990 COLD PATCH
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 220.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 220.00
HAWINC HAWKINS, INC.
6419712 POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE
20-02-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 1,131.17

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,131.

17
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Invoice Invoice Description
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BLUCRO HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATIO
056901 HEALTH INSURANCE - APRIL 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 2,083.74
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 9,101.25
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 1,367.59
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 3,810.45
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 4,516.17
20,879.20

VENDOR TOTAL: 20,879.20
HI-VIZ HI-VIZ INC
11215 SNOW ROUTE & STOP AHEAD SIGNS
10-60-10-43410 STREET SIGNS 260.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 260.00
IDLELESU IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
INV21982 P.W. LIGHT LENS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 110.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 110.00
INTBATSY INTERSTATE BATTERY CENTER
1903701051800 BATTERY - EXIT SIGN
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 36.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 36.60
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
332297 AIR LINE REPAIR SLUDGE RETURN
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 121.00
332304 8" SADDLE FOR WATER MAIN
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 231.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 352.00
MISC KENO & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
5590 PAYMENT #2 OF 2
21-00-10-43150 SCREW PUMP BEARINGS & MOTORS - WWTP 77,440.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 77,440.00
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
55199 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR EVENT #16 & #17
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 1,511.57
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,511.57
LAWENFRE LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS MANAGE
1717 LERMI MEMBERSHIP
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 40.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 40.00
MARKRE MARC KRESMERY CONSTRUCTION LLC
5308 INSTALL OF AIR LIFT @ GRIT TANK
21-00-10-43230 GRIT TANK LIFT ASSEMBLY - WWTP 11,580.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 11,580.50
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
MISC MARSHA BAKER
P8371 REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT - TICKET P8371
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 25.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 25.00
MISC MARY RIKARDSEN
3272023 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM - 901 LINCOLN
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 1,239.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,239.00
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
86462 TOOLSET, CHAPS, HELMET, & CLEANING SUPPLIES
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 445.19
86508 FIRE EXTINGUISHER
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 718.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,163.39
MORSAL MORTON SALT
5402791271 ROAD SALT - 203.09 TONS
10-60-10-43400 DE-ICING MATERIALS 16,320.32

VENDOR TOTAL:

16,320.32
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Invoice Invoice Description
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POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990202302 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - FEBRUARY 2023
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 93.72
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 93.72
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 47.92
235.36
7559202302 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - FEBRUARY 2023
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 61.34
VENDOR TOTAL: 296.70
PRIDEN PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
1011656-10001 DENTAL INSURANCE - APRIL 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 138.34
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 604.24
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 90.80
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 252.98
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 299.84
1,386.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,386.20
QUILL QUILL CORPORATION
168224936 PAPER, STAPLES, CLOROX, PENS
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 138.00
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 29.57
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 29.57
197.14
VENDOR TOTAL: 197.14
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
RIVCOLRE RIVERSIDE COLLISION REPAIR
03202023 #206 - NEW BUMPER
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 111.28
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 111.28
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 222.56
445.12

VENDOR TOTAL: 445.12
SPR SPRINT CUSTOMER SERVICE
112161512-253 CELL PHONE - 2/9/2023 - 3/8/2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.09
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.86
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.80
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.77
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.18

31.70

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.70
STREICHE STREICHER'S
I1620895 BALLISTIC PANEL SET, ID PATCH, NAME TAG - MILLER
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,219.99

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,219.99
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
295569 MAIN CORP & QUILL FOR CHEMICAL FEED
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 631.29

VENDOR TOTAL: 631.29
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User: BEST POST DATES 03/23/2023 - 04/05/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
VERWIR VERIZON WIRELESS
9930179729 SQUAD CAR DATA - 2/16/2023 - 3/15/2023
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 97.29

VENDOR TOTAL: 97.29

TOTAL - ALL VENDORS: 154,878.61
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ACCBIO ACCURATE BIOMETRICS, INC
425642302 FINGER PRINTING & BACKGROUND CHECK - PFLUGER & GONZALES
10-60-10-52000 CONTINGENT 42.00
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 42.00
20-03-10-52000 CONTINGENT 42.00
126.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 126.00
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017528597 STREET LIGHTS - 1/27/2023 - 2/27/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 70.42
3107528586 STREET LIGHTS - 2/2/2023 - 3/3/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2,208.01

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,278.43
AFTTERMA AFTERMATH INC
JC2023-0178 BIO HAZARDOUS CLEANING
10-50-10-48400 BLOOD BORNE PATHOGENS 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
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AMAZON AMAZON
1C9G-GTWM-3H1L BATTERIES, FINGER GRIPS, STAPLER AND TOOL SET FOR WWTP
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 38.51
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 8.25
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 8.25
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 174.99
230.00
1VV6-GYJL-LJVW METHANOL GEL COOKING FUEL REFUND
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) (11.89)
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) (2.55)
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) (2.55)
(16.99)
VENDOR TOTAL: 213.01
ASSELECO ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
350075869 METRA LOT LIGHTS
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 220.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 220.00

B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC

17365 FEBRUARY 2023

10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 2,240.00

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 320.00
2,560.00

61154 PLAN REVIEW - 198 FOXMOOR ROAD

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 225.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

2,785.00
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BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0243807 ENGINEERING - 2023 ROAD PROGRAM
11-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 5,542.00
0243808 ENGINEERING - 2023 SIDEWALKS
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 2,106.25
0243809 RBC BID PACKAGE
21-00-10-43240 RBC MEDIA REPLACEMENT - WWTP 2,189.00
0243811 ENGINEERING - WELL REPLACEMENT
21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 400.00
0243813 ENGINEERING - 2023 SIDEWALKS
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 14,851.88
0244263 UTILITY COORDINATION & DESIGN
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 4,800.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 29,889.13

BLU BLUE ROCK DIRECT, LLC
3206FRG NEWSLETTER - SPRING 2023
10-20-10-44410 NEWSLETTER 825.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 825.00
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BS&A BS&A
145627 REMOTE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TRAINING - CAESAR, KORPAN & ENSTI
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 62.50
10-60-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 93.75
10-20-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 281.25
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 62.50

500.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 500.00
CIN CINTAS
4147619059 FLOOR MATS - V.H. & P.D.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 109.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 109.83

CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7600 STORM DAMAGE - COUNTY LINE RD.
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,055.00
7614 STORM DAMAGE - 1200 BAYVIEW
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,240.00
7615 STORM DAMAGE - 844 RT. 14
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 360.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,655.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
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CLE CLEARWAY
VFRG-12302 WTP #1 & 2, LIFT STATIONS, PARKS, METRA - NOVEMBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 763.11
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 242.77
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 60.32
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 25.68
1,091.88

VFRG-62302 WTP #1 & 2 - NOVEMBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 82.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,174.52
CNASURDI CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL
62422674N NOTARY RENEWAL - KORPAN
10-20-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
COLOFDUP COLLEGE OF DUPAGE
1258918 ADVANCED EPM - LAZZERINI
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 149.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 149.00
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COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON

0478014023 WTP #2 - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,793.10
0885457009 METRA LOT - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 72.52
1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 1/27/2023 - 2/27/2023

28-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 8.60
1977239036 GRAY HILL - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 115.69
2061003005 VICTORIA WOODS MONUMENT LIGHTS - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

24-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.22
3062156024 PICNIC GROVE PARK - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 35.03
4050107030 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 306.78
6729109046 COMMUTER LOT HOLIDAY TREE - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.95
6748046046 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 127.14
8952130020 WTP #1 - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,767.30

VENDOR TOTAL:

4,269.33
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
DAHENTIN DAHM ENTERPRISES INC
1726 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 1,450.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,450.50
DONWELFA DON'S WELDING & FABRICATING IN
34578 WELD GEARBOX FEET TO PLATE
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 155.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 155.00
EPPCUSHE EPP'S CUSTOM HEATING & AIR
11070 SERVICE CALL NO HEAT
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,434.00
11071 SERVICE CALL - NO HEAT LUNCH ROOM & CHIEFS OFFICE
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 520.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,954.00
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FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3959931 DIESEL - 987 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 403.95
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,806.66
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 926.93
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 332.81
3,470.35
3959932 REGULAR GAS - 951 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 349.85
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,564.70
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 802.79
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 288.24
3,005.58
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,475.93
HRSTEINC H.R. STEWART, INC.
13371 REPLACE BALL VALVES
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 5,985.00
13493 BRACING OF WTP #1
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,593.32
VENDOR TOTAL: 7,578.32
ILLDEPTR ILLINOIS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIO
63017 TRAFFIC LIGHT FOXMOOR & RT. 14
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,543.71
63198 TRAFFIC LIGHT FOXMOOR & RT. 14
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,543.71

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,087.42
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INTBATSY INTERSTATE BATTERY CENTER
1903702006987 BATTERIES - EXIT SIGNS & UPS
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 51.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 51.50
JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
700417 HARDWARE FOR FENCE REPAIR & PD SIGN AND PICK-UP TOOL
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 10.71
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 24.29
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 8.08
43.08
700418 LP TANK EXCHANGE, NOZZLE GUN, PROPANE TANKS, FILTERS, TORCH
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 309.92
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 477.10
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 55.54
842 .56
700419 BUG WASH & THERMOMETER
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 24 .27
VENDOR TOTAL: 909.91
MISC KAYLA CRISPINO
P08916P07371 OVERPAYMENT ON P8916 & P7371
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 100.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 100.00
MISC KENO & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
5589 PAYMENT #1
21-00-10-43150 SCREW PUMP BEARINGS & MOTORS - WWTP 68,960.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 68,960.00
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KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001,015 LEGAL SERVICES - JAN 2023
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 987.00
35-00-24-55000 REDWOOD 28855 RT 22 47.00
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 886.30
1,920.30

4497-003 LEGAL SERVICES - JAN 2023
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 305.50
5318-001 LEGAL SERVICES - JAN 2023
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 7,086.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 9,311.80
KNATRU KNAPHEIDE TRUCK EQ CENTER
CIS12877 WESTERN PLOW CYLINDERS
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 552.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 552.60
MISC LA PIZZA VIA
03142023 BUDGET MEETING REFRESHMENTS
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 135.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 135.50
LAKEQUCO LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
903758 REPLACEMENT BEARING ON SEPTIC RECEIVING STATION
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,175.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,175.00
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LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
76142 ACCOUNTING & AP/CR SERVICES - FEBRUARY 2023
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
6,328.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
LEAITSOL LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS
129067 APRIL 2023
10-20-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 711.75
10-50-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474.50
10-60-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 237.25
20-02-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474.50
20-03-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474.50

2,372.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,372.50
MATWATTR MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT
24777 WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS
20-02-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 3,926.46

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,926.46
MCMCAR MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY
93285366 LOCKING WASHERS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 56.25

VENDOR TOTAL: 56.25
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MENARDS MENARDS INC.
85616 PAPER TOWELS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 9.27

VENDOR TOTAL: 9.27
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GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 94.50
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 1/26/202 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 1,093.83
44-19-08-10000 OLD GARAGE - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 434.54
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 70.68
52-46-44-10001 WIP #2 - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 412.76
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 162.12
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 714.37
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 450.08
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 55.36
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 85.26

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023
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10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 709.89

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,283.39

PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19544738 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 382.00
19544741 WWTP LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 1,0646.25
19547193 GROVE PLATING TESTING
35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 104.65
19547194 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 20.00
19547442 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 170.00
19547443 GROVE PLATING TESTING
35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 221.60
19547444 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 275.00
19547445 WWTP LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 2,838.76

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,658.26
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Invoice Invoice Description
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PASPAR PASSPORT LABS
INV-1036719 MOBILE PARKING APP - FEBRUARY 2023
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 372.96
VENDOR TOTAL: 372.96
PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.
17430 PHONE SERVICE - FEBRUARY & MARCH 2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 101.27
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 155.11
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 39.99
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 68.16
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 88.36
452.89
VENDOR TOTAL: 452.89
PRIDEN PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
1011656-10001 DENTAL INSURANCE - MARCH 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 144.74
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 632.19
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 94.99
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 264.68
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 313.70
1,450.30
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,450.30
T0000187 SHELLEY CAESAR
03142023 BUDGET MEETING REFRESHMENTS
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 30.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 30.20
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SPR SPRINT CUSTOMER SERVICE
112161512 CELL PHONE - 1/9/2023 - 2/8/2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.09
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.86
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.80
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.77
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.18
31.70

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.70
TKB TKB ASSOCIATES, INC.
14914 LASERFICHE UPGRADE & TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,225.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,225.00
TROJANUV TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES
200/7948 ULTRA VIOLET CLEANER
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 448.86

VENDOR TOTAL: 448.86
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USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
262361 TUBING FOR SAMPLER
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 250.02
269501 LAB SUPPLIES, GREASE
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 38.52
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 67.41

105.93
275491 WALVE FOR BACKWASH WTP #1
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 228.84
280211 FLIGHTS FOR PRIMARY TANKS
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,385.83
286594 LAB SUPPLIES
20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 350.18
289460 LAB SUPPLIES
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 448.19

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,768.99

USIcC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
570835 LOCATING SERVICES - 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 105.21
20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 157.81
20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 157.81

420.83

VENDOR TOTAL: 420.83
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
03062023 W/S COLLECTION - 2/16/2023 - 2/28/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 1,721.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,721.83
WICKEFORD WICKSTROM FORD
891803 REPLACED PLUGS & COILS
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,285.55
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,285.55

TOTAL

- ALL VENDORS: 180,264.97



03/01/2023 10:39 AM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 1/9

User: BEST POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217303477134 GREASE EQUIPMENT, OIL FILTER CHIPPER
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 55.74
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 37.49
93.23
VENDOR TOTAL: 93.23
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017526078 WWTP - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 4,082.76
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,082.76
B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
17303 JANUARY 2023
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 240.00
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 2,840.00
3,080.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,080.00
BADPAPPR BADE SUPPLY
67821 DEF FLUID, PAPER TOWELS, TRI-FOLD TOWELS, T.P.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 432.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 432.50




03/01/2023 10:39 AM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 2/9
POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0243810 BAXTER & WOODMAN - REDWOOD PLAN REVIEW
35-00-24-55000 REDWOOD 28855 RT 22 385.00
0243814 ZONING MAP UPDATES
10-40-10-44000 MAPS 315.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 700.00
BEAHEACO BEARING HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
5866154 BELTS FOR FLIGHT DRIVES
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 33.63
VENDOR TOTAL: 33.63
BUMTOBUM BUMPER TO BUMPER
414-677018 GREASE & OIL EQUIPMENT
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 465.98
VENDOR TOTAL: 465.98
CALPRE CALIBRE PRESS
2371104 FEMALE ENFORCERS - BERRY
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 359.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 359.00
CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7594 WWTP TREE REMOVAL
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 6,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,000.00




03/01/2023 10:39 AM

User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

Vendor Name

POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page

3/9

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CNASURDI CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL
66551668N NOTARY BOND - SALAZAR
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON
4278082012 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 1/24/2023 - 2/23/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 278.03

VENDOR TOTAL: 278.03
CRIREA CRITICAL REACH
2549 2023 APBNET ANNUAL SUPPORT FEE
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 235.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 235.00
DAHENTIN DAHM ENTERPRISES INC
1721 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 1,552.32

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,552.32
DANSUL DANIEL SULLIVAN
0234630935 SWEATSHIRT - SULLIVAN
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 24.70
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 46.29
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 24.70

95.69

VENDOR TOTAL:

95.69
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User: BEST POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
DEFDYN DEFENDER DYNAMICS
021523-01 TASER HOLSTER - SALAZAR
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 74.78
VENDOR TOTAL: 74.78
FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3955759 REGULAR GAS - 1200 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 419.10
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,874.44
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 961.70
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 345.29
3,600.53
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,600.53
FERENTDBA FERGUSON ENTERPRISES #3326
0227640 FILTERS-WWTP LAB
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 240.61
VENDOR TOTAL: 240.61
GESKE GESKE & SONS INC
57773 ROAD PROGRAM - 2022 PAYMENT #2
11-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 130,511.23
60-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 87,986.16
218,497.39

VENDOR TOTAL: 218,497.39




03/01/2023 10:39 AM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 5/9
POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BLUCRO HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATIO
056901 HEALTH INSURANCE - MARCH 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 2,541.66
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 11,101.30
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 1,668.12
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 4,647.83
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 5,508.63
25,467.54
VENDOR TOTAL: 25,467.54
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1198 CULVERT PIPE REPAIR - LINCOLN & BAYVIEW
10-60-10-42700 STORM SEWERS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,000.00
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
55017 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR - EVENT #13
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 2,197.30
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,197.30
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
84031 HEATER FOR PROPANE TANK
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 79.97
84102 LOCK NUT
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 4.13
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 7.73
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 4.13
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 7.98
23.97
VENDOR TOTAL: 103.94




03/01/2023 10:39 AM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
NEMRT NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAI
319326 OFFSET'S GAP-FREE NARRATIVE REPORT WRITING SYSTEM - KOESTER
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 200.00
319679 JOHN REID ADVANCED INTERVIEWS AND INTERROGATIONS - STACHNIK
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 250.00
319970 BASIC FIELD TRAINING OFFICER - STACHNIK
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 255.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 705.00
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19542009 MONITORING WATER SAMPLING PROGRAM
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990-2023-01Vv.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - JANUARY 2023
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 573.85
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 573.86
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 29.41

1,177.12

7559-2022-01v.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - JANUARY 2023
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 61.97

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,239.09
RAYO'H C RAY O'HERRON CO INC
2251928 MIC. SNAP & GLOVES - SALAZAR
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 47.98

VENDOR TOTAL: 47.98




03/01/2023 10:39 AM

User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

Vendor Name

POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
SECOFSTA SECRETARY OF STATE
66551668N NOTARY PUBLIC APPLICATION -
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 15.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.00
SIRFINPR SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
0578541-0M EVIDENCE BAGS
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 84.35

VENDOR TOTAL: 84.35
SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION
703 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PW & METRA MARCH 2023
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 800.00
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00

1,825.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,825.00
THIINK THINK INK, INC.
20221324 BASEBALL CAP - BARHAM
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 15.43

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.43
UNIPACRR UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
88231 COMMUTER FEES NOVEMBER 2022 - JANUARY 2023
26-00-10-52700 UNION PACIFIC REIMBURSEMENT 1,041.07

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,041.07
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User: BEST POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
UNITED UNITED LABORATORIES
INV371487 DE-GREASER
20-03-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 258.40

VENDOR TOTAL: 258.40
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
269501 LAB SUPPLIES, GREASE
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 38.52
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 67.41

105.93

275491 VALVE FOR WTP #1 TANK REPLACEMENT
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 228.84

VENDOR TOTAL: 334.77
VAL VALDES
68008 PARK GARBAGE BAGS
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,417.75

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,417.75
VERWIR VERIZON WIRELESS
9927772518 ALL P.D. CELL PHONES
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 125.37

VENDOR TOTAL: 125.37
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User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
0718070020-01 W/S COLLECTION - 2/1/2023 - 2/15/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 6,013.71
0718070503-00 W/S COLLECTION - 1/16/2023 - 1/31/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 56,359.35
VENDOR TOTAL: 62,373.06
WICKEFORD WICKSTROM FORD
891803 #101 - REPLACED PLUGS, COILS, IGNITION WIRE AND GASKET
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,285.55
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,285.55

TOTAL - ALL VENDORS:

339,688.05



02/15/2023 02:28 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Vendor Name

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217301175492 CHIPPER - OIL FILTER
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 37.49
VENDOR TOTAL: 37.49
ADVOCCHE ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH - ELG
839884 RANDOM DRUG / ALCOHOL TESTING
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 60.50
841306 RANDOM DRUG / ALCOHOL TESTING
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 60.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 121.00
ADVOCCCHI ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CH
841239 NEW HIRE EXAM
10-50-09-50200 NEW HIRE PROCESS 449.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 449.00
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017526078 WWTP - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 4,761.32
3017528586 STREET LIGHTS - 1/4/2023 - 2/2/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2,124.97
3017528597 STREET LIGHTS - 12/28/2022 - 1/27/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 64.01

VENDOR TOTAL:

6,950.30




02/15/2023 02:28 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 2/17
POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ATIRGAS ATIRGAS USA, LLC
9994893847 ANNUAL CYLINDER LEASING
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 184.10
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 184.10
368.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 368.20
ALADETSY ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC
179831-1024 PUBLIC WORKS FIRE ALARM MONITORING & TESTING
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 170.61
VENDOR TOTAL: 170.61
AMAZON AMAZON
1767-NPKG-61CD TABLET, CHAIR, COFFEE
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 128.19
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 26.72
10-50-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 89.00
243.91
VENDOR TOTAL: 243.91

B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC

60904 SOLAR PANELS PLAN REVIEW - 216 GARDNER

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 225.00
60912 SPRINKLER PLAN REVIEW - 104 NORTHWEST HIWY

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 175.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

400.00
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User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0242833 SMOKE TESTING
21-00-10-42890 INFILTRATION REDUCTION PROGRAM 14,585.90
VENDOR TOTAL: 14,585.90
BONINDIN BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC
0208742-1IN SNOW PLOW MARKER
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 245.64
VENDOR TOTAL: 245.64
MISC CAHOY PUMP SERVICES
22155 WELL #6 DRILLING & SETUP
21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 82,428.17
VENDOR TOTAL: 82,428.17
CARGROCH CARY-GROVE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
02132023 CARY BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE - BECHLER
10-01-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 25.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 25.00
COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON
1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 12/28/2022 - 1/27/2023
28-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 8.73
6748046046 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/26/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 120.38
8952130020 WIP #1 - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,918.69

VENDOR TOTAL:

2,047.80
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User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
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Vendor Name

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CONINT CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION, LLC
0242832 SCADA & FINE SCREEN PROGRAMMING
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,823.16
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,823.16
DOUAUT DOUGLAS AUTOMOTIVE
200228450 #102 - REPAIR TIRE, OIL CHANGE
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 67.46
200228451 #104 - OIL CHANGE
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 72.05
VENDOR TOTAL: 139.51
ERIWAT ERIC WAITROVICH
231323 FOOD FOR LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S AUXILIARY DEPUTIES AT THE NO!
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 82.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 82.83
MISC EX-STINK PLUMBING AND SEWER
P2021-0346 ROAD BOND REFUND - P2021-0346
35-00-24-27500 DUE TO ROAD BOND 1,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,000.00
FASSIG FAST SIGNS
97-63067 METRA SIGN REPAIR - LABOR ONLY, 3 NEW LED PANELS - WARRANTY
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 255.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 255.00




02/15/2023 02:28 PM

User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
FERENTDBA FERGUSON ENTERPRISES #3326

0227640 FILTERS FOR TSS

20-03-10-48700

LABORATORY SUPPLIES 240.061

VENDOR TOTAL:

FRGSEN

02152023
11-00-10-43270

FRG SENIORS

SENIORS VALENTINES DAY LUNCHEON
SENIORS FUNDING 112.44

240.

61

VENDOR TOTAL:

GRAINGER

9596878406
20-03-10-48300

GRAINGER PARTS

OIL HAND PUMP
OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 84.16

112.

44

VENDOR TOTAL:

IDLELESU

INV11811
10-60-10-42100

IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY

LED DRIVER, LED BULBS
BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 331.90

84.

16

VENDOR TOTAL:

ILEAS

02222023
10-50-10-45200

ILEAS

ATTENDING 2023 CONFERENCE - WAITROVICH
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 150.00

331.

90

VENDOR TOTAL:

150.

00
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX
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Vendor Name

RIVER GROVE
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
TILAWWA ILLINOIS SECTION AWWA
200077487 SEWER COLLECTION CONFERENCE IEPA #13654 - ZINTL
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 5.13
10-60-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 7.69
10-20-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 23.06
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 5.12
41.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 41.00
INTBILSE INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC
637733 #204 - AIR BLOW OFF VALVE, FILTER AIR DRYER, AIR DRYER CARTI
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 171.04
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 171.03
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 342.07
684.14
VENDOR TOTAL: 084.14
JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
700417 METRA OUTLET, GLOVES, PAPER TOWEL HOLDER, FLOOR SQUEEGEE
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 3.48
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 6.53
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 3.49
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 21.56
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 16.18
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 38.69
89.93
700418 DRILL BIT, TRASH BAGS, MOUSE TRAPS, BATTERIES
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 13.86
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 206.32
220.18
VENDOR TOTAL: 310.11
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User: BEST
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Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
332178 SPARE B-BOX
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 87.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 87.00
KIRPET KIRA BERRY
21323 FOOD FOR LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S AUXILIARY DEPUTIES AT THE NO!
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 51.32

VENDOR TOTAL: 51.32
KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001 LEGAL SERVICES - DEC. 2022
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 3,721.93
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 745.56

4,467.49

4497-003 LEGAL SERVICES - DEC. 2022
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 1,809.50
5318-001 PROSECUTION - DECEMBER 2022
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 5,410.43

VENDOR TOTAL: 11,687.42
KNATRU KNAPHEIDE TRUCK EQ CENTER
CIS11845 #321 - WESTERN PLOW, PLOW MODULE & JOY STICK PLOW
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 672.67

VENDOR TOTAL: 672.67
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User: BEST POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1197 MOVE SALT INTO SALT SHED
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 400.00
LAKEQUCO LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
903679 EQUIPMENT FOR GRIT SYSTEM
21-00-10-43230 GRIT TANK LIFT ASSEMBLY - WWTP 38,800.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 38,800.00
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
54844 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR EVENTS - 9, 10, 11 & 12
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 4,677.74

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,677.74
LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
74524 ACCOUNTING & AP/CR SERVICES - JANUARY 2023
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08

6,328.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
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User: BEST POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LEAITSOL LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS
128753 MARCH 2023
10-20-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 711.75
10-50-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50
10-60-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 237.25
20-02-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50
20-03-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50

2,372.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,372.50
CITOFCRY MCHENRY COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOC.
02222022 MCHENRY COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION DUES 2023
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00

MORSAL MORTON SALT
5402752940 ROAD SALT - 108.64 TONS
10-60-10-43400 DE-ICING MATERIALS 8,730.31
5402758302 ROAD SALT - 134.03 TONS
10-60-10-43400 DE-ICING MATERIALS 10,770.65

VENDOR TOTAL: 19,500.96
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 78.11
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 12/29/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 885.99
44-19-08-10000 WWTP - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 343.87
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 49.69
52-46-44-10001 WTP #2 - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 409.07
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 159.26
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 614.58
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 425.58
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 54.45
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 78.11

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 12/28/2022 - 1/26/2023
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 687.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,786.21
NORSKICL NORGE SKI CLUB
02092023 TEMPORARY LIQUOR LICENSE REFUND
10-00-33-34600 LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 130.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 130.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC

19534139 WWTP LAB TESTING

20-03-10-48700

19542099
20-03-10-48710

19542398
20-02-10-48710

19542496
20-02-10-48710

19542512
35-00-24-46050

19542541
20-03-10-48710

19542542
20-03-10-48710

19544738
20-02-10-48710

19544741
20-03-10-48710

LABORATORY SUPPLIES 816.

WWTP LAB TESTING
LAB TESTING 147

WTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 100.

WTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 40.

GROVE PLATING TESTING

GROVE PLATING 40.

WWTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 57.

WWTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 57.

WTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 382.

WWTP LAB TESTING
LAB TESTING 1,646

40

.25

00

00

75

50

50

00

.25

VENDOR TOTAL:

3,287.65
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
PASPAR PASSPORT LABS
INV-1036072 MOBILE PARKING APP - JANUARY 2023
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 340.77
VENDOR TOTAL: 340.77
PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.
14957 SCADA PHONE LINE
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.51
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.78
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.20
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.35
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.45
2.29
VENDOR TOTAL: 2.29
POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990-2022-12-V.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - DECEMBER 2022
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 130.38
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 130.38
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10.67
271.43
7559-2022-012-v.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - DECEMBER 2022
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 51.87
VENDOR TOTAL: 323.30
RAB RABINE DOORS DOCKS ROOFS
5846 SERVICE CALL - DOOR #5 - PUBLIC WORKS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 450.90
VENDOR TOTAL: 450.90
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Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
RIDMOT RIDGEFIELD MOTORS INC
15259 #321 - FIX WESTERN PLOW
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 225.00
15263 #204 - REPLACE REAR END GEAR
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 1,632.68
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 1,632.67
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 3,265.35
6,530.70
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,755.70
SHASUBME SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA
34429 MAINTENANCE OPERATOR JOB AD
10-60-09-40900 CERTIFICATIONS 318.33
20-02-09-40900 CERTIFICATIONS 318.33
20-03-09-40900 CERTIFICATIONS 318.34
955.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 955.00
SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION
702 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PD, PW & METRA - FEBRUARY 2023
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 800.00
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00
1,825.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,825.00
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User: BEST POST DATES 02/09/2023 - 02/22/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
SPL SPLASHTOP INC.
A-100117445 SCADA REMOTE SOFTWARE
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 198.00
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 198.00
396.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 396.00
TODUNI TODAY'S UNIFORMS
231821 WINTER JACKET - KOESTER
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 135.95

VENDOR TOTAL: 135.95
ULINE ULINE
159486170 METRA RECEPTACLE
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 0646.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 646.00
ULTSTOCO ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATIONS IN
082310 LABOR & DIAGNOSE TICKET PRINTER
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 95.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 95.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK

148837 WTP LAB SUPPLIES

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 96.92

154176 ASCORBIC ACID POWDER

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 47 .34

154445 TEST DISPENSERS, DROPPER BOTTLE & FLUORIDE REAGENT

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 331.27

250334 LATEX GLOVES

20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 38.30

10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 71.79

20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 38.30
148.39

254874 FLUSH HYDRANT LOCK FOR WELL #1

20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 172.67

254874 HYDRANT LOCK

20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 172.67

254875 HIP BOOTS & SAFETY GLASSES

20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 58.56

10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 109.76

20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 58.56
226.88

262361 SAMPLER SUCTION HOSE

20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 250.02

825169 SECONDARIES & PRIMARY FLIGHTS

20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 91.86
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,538.02
USABAL USALCO
20258263 ALUMINUM FOR PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL WWTP
20-03-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 6,254.82

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,254.82
USIC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
565416 LOCATING SERVICES - 1/1/23 - 1/31/23
10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 319.76
20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 479.63
20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 479.63

1,279.02
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,279.02

TOTAL

- ALL VENDORS: 226,157.12



04/13/2023 03:00 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 04/06/2023 - 04/19/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Page:

1/19

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217308976798 SNAP RING TOOL
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 41.13
VENDOR TOTAL: 41.13
ADVOCCALG ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH - ALG
843106 NEW HIRE EXAM - PFLUGER
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 129.00
843230 NEW HIRE EXAM - GONZALES
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 152.45
VENDOR TOTAL: 281.45

AEP
3017528586
10-60-10-46200

3017528597
10-60-10-46200

AEP ENERGY
STREET LIGHTS
UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC

STREET LIGHTS - 2/27/2023 - 3/28/2023
UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC

1,770.

99

18

.26

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,869.44
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AMAZON AMAZON
1QHY-FHP1-FXLF STANDING DESK, SAFETY HARNESS, CELL PHONE CASE
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 100.61
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 21.56
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 21.56
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 27.59
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 51.72
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 27.59
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.35
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 11.27
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.91
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.95
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.42
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS (S) 4.69
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS (S) 4.69
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS (S) 9.39
10-50-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 38.82
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 129.99
471.11
VENDOR TOTAL: 471.11
APGN INC APG NEUROS
17336 NEUROS BLOWER UPGRADE
21-00-10-43190 TURBO BLOWER PLC - WWTP 41,593.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 41,593.00

BAXWOOD
0244690
11-00-10-42340

0244692
21-00-10-43270

BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.

ENGINEERING - 2022 ROAD PROGRAM

ROAD RESURFACING 3,188.
WELL #6 PROJECT
WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 1,000.

76

00

VENDOR TOTAL:

4,188.76
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BEAHEACO BEARING HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
5879456 PULLEY & BUSHINGS - SCREW PUMP
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 338.65

VENDOR TOTAL: 338.65
BENSERCE BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
4637 #207 - SAFETY LANE
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 7.50
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 7.50
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 15.00

30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
MISC CAHOY PUMP SERVICES
26322 WELL # 6
21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 129,163.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 129,163.64
CHRLAZ CHRISTIAN LAZZERINI
03072023 LAB TESTING POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.35
03152023 POSTAGE LAB MAIL
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.35

VENDOR TOTAL: 18.70
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CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7650 REMOVE LEANING TREE
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,080.00
7669 REMOVE 3 DEAD TREES
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 3,320.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,400.00

CLELAWIN CLEAR LAW INSTITUTE, LLC
13113 ANNUAL HARASSMENT TRAINING
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 65.63
10-60-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 98.44
10-20-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 295.31
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 65.62

525.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 525.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

COMCAST COMCAST CABLE

8771100050101532 WWTP INTERNET - APRIL 2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.71

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.28

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.65

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.51

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 5.85
30.00

8771100050101557 V.H. INTERNET - 3/31/2023 - 4/30/2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.47

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.85

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 1.77

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 3.01

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 3.90
20.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

50.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON

1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 2/27/2023 - 3/28/2023

28-00-10-46200

2061003005
24-00-10-46200

3062156024
10-60-10-42400

4050107030
20-03-10-46200

4278082012
20-03-10-46200

6729109046
26-00-10-46200

6748046046
20-03-10-46200

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 10.

VICTORIA WOODS MONUMENT LIGHTS - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.

PICNIC GROVE PARK - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 32.

BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 454,

WEBERS LIFT STATION - 2/23/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 276.

COMMUTER LOT HOLIDAY TREE - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
UTILITY - ELECTRIC 41

N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023

UTILITY - ELECTRIC 135.

04

49

10

01

85

.29

38

VENDOR TOTAL:

971.16

CONINT

0244691
21-00-10-43220

CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION, LLC

WTP #1 BACKWASH CONTROLS

BACKWASH CONTROL - WTP #1 11,000.

00

VENDOR TOTAL:

11,000.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
DATHER DAILY HERALD

246330 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - FY 2023/24 BUDGET

10-20-10-44300

246829
10-20-10-44300

PUBLICATIONS 34.50

ZONING HEARING NOTICES
PUBLICATIONS 207.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 241.50
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

DOUAUT DOUGLAS AUTOMOTIVE

200228725 #103 - LICENSE PLATE BULB, TIRES, OIL CHANGE

10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 278.14

20228719 #206 - IGNITION COIL & MAINTENANCE

20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 47.60

20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 47.60

10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 95.19
190.39

20228721 #321 - REPAIR & OIL CHANGE

20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 18.02

20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 18.01

10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 36.03
72.06

20228722 #285 - OIL CHANGE, STARTER & MAINTENANCE

20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 17.41

20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 17.41

10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 34.82
69.64

20228723 #328 - KUBOTA OIL CHANGE

10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 31.41

20228724 #212 - TRACTOR OIL CHANGE

10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 31.41

VENDOR TOTAL:

673.05
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Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
EPPCUSHE EPP'S CUSTOM HEATING & AIR
11108 EXHAUST FAN MOTOR
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 3,739.57

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,739.57
ERIWATI ERIC WAITROVICH
01122023 POLICE BOOKLET
10-50-10-44400 PRINTING 9.99
03212023 POST OFFICE REIMBURSEMENT POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 13.49

VENDOR TOTAL: 23.48
ERIWEB ERIC WEBERSKI
GPA.3370-4205-5638-4 WATER USAGE APP
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 10.78

VENDOR TOTAL: 10.78
FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3965396 REGULAR GAS - 1105 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 439,95
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,967.67
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,009.53
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 362.46

3,779.61

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,779.61
MISC FOXMOOR BACELINE
04042023 REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT - TICKET P8571
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 75.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 75.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
GALLS GALLS, LLC
024101374 ZUNIGA PANTS
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 135.59
VENDOR TOTAL: 135.59
GRESCH GREG SCHLADT
2023-2 APRIL 5, 2023 PARKS COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
10-01-09-40300 SALARIES - CLERK MEETING STIPEND 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00
HRSTEINC H.R. STEWART, INC.
13668 PVC PIPING REPAIR @ WTP #1
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,620.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,620.00
HI-VIZ HI-VIZ INC
11235 CROSS TRAFFIC SIGN
10-60-10-43410 STREET SIGNS 60.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 60.00
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JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
700417 SAWZAL BLADES, SHOP SUPPLIES, P.W. SUPPLIES, BATTERY CHARGE!
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 9.05
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 16.97
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 9.06
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 290.57
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 8.09
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 62.99
396.73
700418 SILICONE, BATTERIES, HARDWARE FOR SINK REPAIR, STRAINER
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 93.16
20-03-10-42000 SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 47.19
140.35
VENDOR TOTAL: 537.08
JOHREE JOHN REESE
0236451915 UNIFORMS
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 55.21
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 103.48
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 55.21
213.90
100492295 UNIFORMS
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 31.84
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 59.67
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 31.84
123.35
12092022 PW LUNCH
10-60-10-52000 CONTINGENT 175.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 512.25
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
KIRPET KIRA BERRY
10122022 PATCHES
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 10.00
10312022 PATCHES
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 32.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 42.00
KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001,002,015 LEGAL SERVICES - FEB 2023
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 1,271.32
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 291.94

1,563.26

4497-003 LEGAL SERVICES - FEB 2023
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 47.00
5318-001, 002 LEGAL SERVICES - FEB 2023
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 7,150.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 8,760.90
L&SELEIN L & S ELECTRIC INC.
692583 RBC GEARBOX #4
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 18,351.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 18,351.00
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1222 LOAD SALT SHED
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
04072023 ACCOUNTING & AP/CR SERVICES - MARCH 2023
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
6,328.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
LAWOFFHE LAW OFFICES OF HENRY TONIGAN
03262023 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH 2023
11-00-10-42320 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATION HEARING 1,450.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,450.00
LEEJENSA LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC
0009823-01 BACKUP PUMP FOR SCREW PUMP WORK
21-00-10-43150 SCREW PUMP BEARINGS & MOTORS - WWTP 1,174.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,174.50
MCHCOUHI MCHENRY COUNTY HISTORICAL SOC
13591 ANNUAL GOVERNMENTAL MEMBERSHIP
10-01-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 250.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 250.00
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
86852 SHOWER REPAIR
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 70.75
86992 EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 25.97

VENDOR TOTAL: 96.72




04/13/2023 03:00 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

Vendor Name

POST DATES 04/06/2023 - 04/19/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page:

14/19

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
MICMIL MICHAEL MILLER

055205 KEYS

10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 52.50

VENDOR TOTAL:

MINPRE

12925
10-50-10-44400

MINUTEMAN PRESS

100 TOW FORMS - 4 PART FORMS

PRINTING

68.70

52.50

VENDOR TOTAL:

68.70
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 66.52
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 624.70
44-1-08-10000 WWTP - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 239.35
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 50.83
52-46-44-10001 WTP #2 - 2/27/23 - 3/29/23

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 297.79
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 161.30
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 445.02
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 342.93
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 55.91
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 73.36

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 2/27/2023 - 3/29/2023
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Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
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10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 463.86

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,821.57
NEMRT NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAI
319649 JOHN REID ADVANCED INTERVIEWS & INTERROGATIONS - BERRY
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 400.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 400.00
NORSHOSA NORTH SHORE WATER RECLAMATION
MISC00000127838 BIO-MONITORING WWTP
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 800.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 800.00
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19550836 LAB TESTING WATER
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 170.00
19550837 GROVE PLATING TEST
35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 221.60
19550838 LAB TESTING WATER
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 100.00
19550839 WWTP LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 2,586.26

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,077.86
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PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.

19909 PHONE SERVICE - APRIL 2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 64.53

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 98.85

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 25.48

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 43.44

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 56.31

288.61
VENDOR TOTAL: 288.61

SECOFSTA SECRETARY OF STATE

824306 NOTARY PUBLIC APPLICATION - KORPAN

10-20-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 15.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.00

SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION

704 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PD, PW & METRA - APRIL 2023

10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00

10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00

26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 800.00
1,825.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,825.00
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STESHE STEVEN SHEETS
10212022 POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.00
1112023 POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 13.39
1132022 POSTAGE
10-20-10-44100 POSTAGE 9.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.39
THEUPSST THE UPS STORE 4917
4917 SHIPPING
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 325.34

VENDOR TOTAL: 325.34
TIMMAY TIM MAYNARD
04032023 ICE FOR LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 5.34
12072022 ICE FOR BIOMONITORS
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 5.34

VENDOR TOTAL: 10.68
TOSBUSSO TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
6000763 PD COPY COUNTS 1/1/2023 - 3/31/2023
10-50-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 185.44

VENDOR TOTAL: 185.44
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
304449 WATER MAIN CORPORATION
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 389.24
308664 LAB SUPPLIES & PUMP TUBING
20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 186.48
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 256.87
443.35

VENDOR TOTAL: 832.59
USIC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
577103 LOCATING SERVICES - 3/1/2023 - 3/31/2023
10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 106.60
20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 159.89
20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 159.89

426.38

VENDOR TOTAL: 426.38
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
0718070380-11 W/S COLLECTION - 3/16/2023 - 3/31/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 46,356.80
0718070453-00 W/S COLLECTION - 3/1/2023 - 3/15/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 8,083.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 54,440.44
WESSID WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES
L90777 WATER PUMP CHIPPER
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 2,489.65

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,489.65

TOTAL

- ALL VENDORS:

311,244.22
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ACCOFFSU ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY CO.
590550 COPY PAPER
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 131.67
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 28.21
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 28.21
188.09

VENDOR TOTAL: 188.09
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217308326590 GREASE
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 110.99

VENDOR TOTAL: 110.99
B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
61194 PLAN REVIEW - 323 VIOLET
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 760.32
61238 PLAN REVIEW - 840 NW HWY
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 721.62

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,481.94

BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.

0243812
21-00-10-51900

SOURCE WATER PROTECTION IEPA
MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED

0244786
10-40-10-43900

STORMWATER REVIEWS

PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB)

2,320.

770.

00

00

VENDOR TOTAL:

3,090.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
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BONINDIN BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC
0209607-IN PLOW BLADES & CURB SHOES
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 892.10
VENDOR TOTAL: 892.10
CALCOLTD CALCO LTD
AU67631 DEMINERALIZED WATER
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 186.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 186.00
CIN CINTAS
4150434443 FLOOR MATS V.H. & P.D.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 109.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 109.83
CINFIRPR CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION
0F94680366 ANNUAL TESTING P.W. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 620.03
0F94680452 ANNUAL TESTING V.H. & P.D. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 276.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 896.23
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CLE CLEARWAY

VFRG-12303 WTP #1 & 2, LIFT STATIONS, PARKS, METRA - DECEMBER 2022

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 473.73

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 150.03

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 37.27

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 15.87
676.90

VFRG-62303 WTP #1 & 2 - DECEMBER 2022

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 113.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 790.50

COMCAST COMCAST CABLE

8771100050297165 PUBLIC WORKS INTERNET - 3/21/2023 - 4/20/2023

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 3.35

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 5.14

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 1.32

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.26

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.93
15.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.00
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COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON
0478014023 WTP #2 - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,598.36
0885457009 METRA LOT - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 52.16
1977239036 GRAY HILL - 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 131.75
8952130020 WIP #1 2/22/2023 - 3/23/2023
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,679.54

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,461.81
COMFEN COMPLETE FENCE
202846 REPAIR OF FENCE FROM FALLEN TREE
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 4,250.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,250.00
DWA DWAYNE VAN WAZER
03272023 PANTS - VAN WAZER
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 45.99
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 86.20
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 45.98

178.17

VENDOR TOTAL: 178.17
MISC ELISE ALVIZO
P8356 OVERPAYMENT ON P8356
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 50.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
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ENVAQUMA ENVIRONMENTAL AQUATIC MGN
16778 AERATOR REPAIR
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 450.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 450.00
EPPCUSHE EPP'S CUSTOM HEATING & AIR
10883 ROOF TOP UNIT FAN BLADE
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 630.00
11077 EXHAUST FAN
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,418.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,048.00
GALLS GALLS, LLC
023930682 TURTLENECK - MCCOMBS
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 65.77
VENDOR TOTAL: 65.77
GESKE GESKE & SONS INC
57990 COLD PATCH
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 220.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 220.00
HAWINC HAWKINS, INC.
6419712 POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE
20-02-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 1,131.17

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,131.

17
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BLUCRO HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATIO
056901 HEALTH INSURANCE - APRIL 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 2,083.74
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 9,101.25
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 1,367.59
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 3,810.45
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 4,516.17
20,879.20

VENDOR TOTAL: 20,879.20
HI-VIZ HI-VIZ INC
11215 SNOW ROUTE & STOP AHEAD SIGNS
10-60-10-43410 STREET SIGNS 260.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 260.00
IDLELESU IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
INV21982 P.W. LIGHT LENS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 110.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 110.00
INTBATSY INTERSTATE BATTERY CENTER
1903701051800 BATTERY - EXIT SIGN
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 36.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 36.60
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Invoice Invoice Description
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JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
332297 AIR LINE REPAIR SLUDGE RETURN
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 121.00
332304 8" SADDLE FOR WATER MAIN
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 231.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 352.00
MISC KENO & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
5590 PAYMENT #2 OF 2
21-00-10-43150 SCREW PUMP BEARINGS & MOTORS - WWTP 77,440.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 77,440.00
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
55199 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR EVENT #16 & #17
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 1,511.57
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,511.57
LAWENFRE LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS MANAGE
1717 LERMI MEMBERSHIP
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 40.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 40.00
MARKRE MARC KRESMERY CONSTRUCTION LLC
5308 INSTALL OF AIR LIFT @ GRIT TANK
21-00-10-43230 GRIT TANK LIFT ASSEMBLY - WWTP 11,580.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 11,580.50
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Invoice Invoice Description
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MISC MARSHA BAKER
P8371 REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT - TICKET P8371
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 25.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 25.00
MISC MARY RIKARDSEN
3272023 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM - 901 LINCOLN
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 1,239.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,239.00
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
86462 TOOLSET, CHAPS, HELMET, & CLEANING SUPPLIES
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 445.19
86508 FIRE EXTINGUISHER
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 718.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,163.39
MORSAL MORTON SALT
5402791271 ROAD SALT - 203.09 TONS
10-60-10-43400 DE-ICING MATERIALS 16,320.32

VENDOR TOTAL:

16,320.32
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990202302 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - FEBRUARY 2023
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 93.72
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 93.72
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 47.92
235.36
7559202302 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - FEBRUARY 2023
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 61.34
VENDOR TOTAL: 296.70
PRIDEN PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
1011656-10001 DENTAL INSURANCE - APRIL 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 138.34
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 604.24
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 90.80
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 252.98
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 299.84
1,386.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,386.20
QUILL QUILL CORPORATION
168224936 PAPER, STAPLES, CLOROX, PENS
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 138.00
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 29.57
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 29.57
197.14
VENDOR TOTAL: 197.14
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Invoice Invoice Description
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RIVCOLRE RIVERSIDE COLLISION REPAIR
03202023 #206 - NEW BUMPER
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 111.28
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 111.28
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 222.56
445.12

VENDOR TOTAL: 445.12
SPR SPRINT CUSTOMER SERVICE
112161512-253 CELL PHONE - 2/9/2023 - 3/8/2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.09
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.86
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.80
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.77
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.18

31.70

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.70
STREICHE STREICHER'S
I1620895 BALLISTIC PANEL SET, ID PATCH, NAME TAG - MILLER
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,219.99

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,219.99
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
295569 MAIN CORP & QUILL FOR CHEMICAL FEED
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 631.29

VENDOR TOTAL: 631.29
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Invoice Invoice Description
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VERWIR VERIZON WIRELESS
9930179729 SQUAD CAR DATA - 2/16/2023 - 3/15/2023
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 97.29

VENDOR TOTAL: 97.29

TOTAL - ALL VENDORS: 154,878.61
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ACCBIO ACCURATE BIOMETRICS, INC
425642302 FINGER PRINTING & BACKGROUND CHECK - PFLUGER & GONZALES
10-60-10-52000 CONTINGENT 42.00
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 42.00
20-03-10-52000 CONTINGENT 42.00
126.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 126.00
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017528597 STREET LIGHTS - 1/27/2023 - 2/27/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 70.42
3107528586 STREET LIGHTS - 2/2/2023 - 3/3/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2,208.01

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,278.43
AFTTERMA AFTERMATH INC
JC2023-0178 BIO HAZARDOUS CLEANING
10-50-10-48400 BLOOD BORNE PATHOGENS 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
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AMAZON AMAZON
1C9G-GTWM-3H1L BATTERIES, FINGER GRIPS, STAPLER AND TOOL SET FOR WWTP
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 38.51
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 8.25
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 8.25
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 174.99
230.00
1VV6-GYJL-LJVW METHANOL GEL COOKING FUEL REFUND
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) (11.89)
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) (2.55)
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) (2.55)
(16.99)
VENDOR TOTAL: 213.01
ASSELECO ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
350075869 METRA LOT LIGHTS
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 220.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 220.00

B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC

17365 FEBRUARY 2023

10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 2,240.00

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 320.00
2,560.00

61154 PLAN REVIEW - 198 FOXMOOR ROAD

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 225.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

2,785.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
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BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0243807 ENGINEERING - 2023 ROAD PROGRAM
11-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 5,542.00
0243808 ENGINEERING - 2023 SIDEWALKS
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 2,106.25
0243809 RBC BID PACKAGE
21-00-10-43240 RBC MEDIA REPLACEMENT - WWTP 2,189.00
0243811 ENGINEERING - WELL REPLACEMENT
21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 400.00
0243813 ENGINEERING - 2023 SIDEWALKS
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 14,851.88
0244263 UTILITY COORDINATION & DESIGN
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 4,800.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 29,889.13

BLU BLUE ROCK DIRECT, LLC
3206FRG NEWSLETTER - SPRING 2023
10-20-10-44410 NEWSLETTER 825.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 825.00
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BS&A BS&A
145627 REMOTE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TRAINING - CAESAR, KORPAN & ENSTI
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 62.50
10-60-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 93.75
10-20-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 281.25
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 62.50

500.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 500.00
CIN CINTAS
4147619059 FLOOR MATS - V.H. & P.D.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 109.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 109.83

CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7600 STORM DAMAGE - COUNTY LINE RD.
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,055.00
7614 STORM DAMAGE - 1200 BAYVIEW
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,240.00
7615 STORM DAMAGE - 844 RT. 14
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 360.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,655.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
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CLE CLEARWAY
VFRG-12302 WTP #1 & 2, LIFT STATIONS, PARKS, METRA - NOVEMBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 763.11
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 242.77
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 60.32
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 25.68
1,091.88

VFRG-62302 WTP #1 & 2 - NOVEMBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 82.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,174.52
CNASURDI CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL
62422674N NOTARY RENEWAL - KORPAN
10-20-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
COLOFDUP COLLEGE OF DUPAGE
1258918 ADVANCED EPM - LAZZERINI
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 149.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 149.00
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COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON

0478014023 WTP #2 - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,793.10
0885457009 METRA LOT - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 72.52
1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 1/27/2023 - 2/27/2023

28-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 8.60
1977239036 GRAY HILL - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 115.69
2061003005 VICTORIA WOODS MONUMENT LIGHTS - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

24-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.22
3062156024 PICNIC GROVE PARK - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 35.03
4050107030 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 306.78
6729109046 COMMUTER LOT HOLIDAY TREE - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.95
6748046046 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 127.14
8952130020 WTP #1 - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,767.30

VENDOR TOTAL:

4,269.33
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Invoice Invoice Description
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DAHENTIN DAHM ENTERPRISES INC
1726 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 1,450.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,450.50
DONWELFA DON'S WELDING & FABRICATING IN
34578 WELD GEARBOX FEET TO PLATE
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 155.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 155.00
EPPCUSHE EPP'S CUSTOM HEATING & AIR
11070 SERVICE CALL NO HEAT
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,434.00
11071 SERVICE CALL - NO HEAT LUNCH ROOM & CHIEFS OFFICE
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 520.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,954.00
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FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3959931 DIESEL - 987 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 403.95
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,806.66
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 926.93
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 332.81
3,470.35
3959932 REGULAR GAS - 951 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 349.85
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,564.70
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 802.79
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 288.24
3,005.58
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,475.93
HRSTEINC H.R. STEWART, INC.
13371 REPLACE BALL VALVES
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 5,985.00
13493 BRACING OF WTP #1
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,593.32
VENDOR TOTAL: 7,578.32
ILLDEPTR ILLINOIS DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIO
63017 TRAFFIC LIGHT FOXMOOR & RT. 14
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,543.71
63198 TRAFFIC LIGHT FOXMOOR & RT. 14
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,543.71

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,087.42
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INTBATSY INTERSTATE BATTERY CENTER
1903702006987 BATTERIES - EXIT SIGNS & UPS
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 51.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 51.50
JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
700417 HARDWARE FOR FENCE REPAIR & PD SIGN AND PICK-UP TOOL
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 10.71
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 24.29
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 8.08
43.08
700418 LP TANK EXCHANGE, NOZZLE GUN, PROPANE TANKS, FILTERS, TORCH
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 309.92
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 477.10
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 55.54
842 .56
700419 BUG WASH & THERMOMETER
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 24 .27
VENDOR TOTAL: 909.91
MISC KAYLA CRISPINO
P08916P07371 OVERPAYMENT ON P8916 & P7371
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 100.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 100.00
MISC KENO & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
5589 PAYMENT #1
21-00-10-43150 SCREW PUMP BEARINGS & MOTORS - WWTP 68,960.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 68,960.00
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KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001,015 LEGAL SERVICES - JAN 2023
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 987.00
35-00-24-55000 REDWOOD 28855 RT 22 47.00
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 886.30
1,920.30

4497-003 LEGAL SERVICES - JAN 2023
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 305.50
5318-001 LEGAL SERVICES - JAN 2023
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 7,086.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 9,311.80
KNATRU KNAPHEIDE TRUCK EQ CENTER
CIS12877 WESTERN PLOW CYLINDERS
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 552.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 552.60
MISC LA PIZZA VIA
03142023 BUDGET MEETING REFRESHMENTS
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 135.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 135.50
LAKEQUCO LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
903758 REPLACEMENT BEARING ON SEPTIC RECEIVING STATION
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,175.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,175.00
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LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
76142 ACCOUNTING & AP/CR SERVICES - FEBRUARY 2023
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
6,328.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
LEAITSOL LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS
129067 APRIL 2023
10-20-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 711.75
10-50-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474.50
10-60-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 237.25
20-02-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474.50
20-03-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474.50

2,372.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,372.50
MATWATTR MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT
24777 WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS
20-02-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 3,926.46

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,926.46
MCMCAR MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY
93285366 LOCKING WASHERS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 56.25

VENDOR TOTAL: 56.25
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MENARDS MENARDS INC.
85616 PAPER TOWELS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 9.27

VENDOR TOTAL: 9.27
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 94.50
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 1/26/202 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 1,093.83
44-19-08-10000 OLD GARAGE - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 434.54
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 70.68
52-46-44-10001 WIP #2 - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 412.76
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 162.12
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 714.37
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 450.08
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 55.36
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 85.26

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 1/26/2023 - 2/27/2023
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User: BEST POST DATES 03/09/2023 - 03/22/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 709.89

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,283.39

PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19544738 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 382.00
19544741 WWTP LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 1,0646.25
19547193 GROVE PLATING TESTING
35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 104.65
19547194 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 20.00
19547442 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 170.00
19547443 GROVE PLATING TESTING
35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 221.60
19547444 WTP LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 275.00
19547445 WWTP LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 2,838.76

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,658.26
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POST DATES 03/09/2023 - 03/22/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
PASPAR PASSPORT LABS
INV-1036719 MOBILE PARKING APP - FEBRUARY 2023
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 372.96
VENDOR TOTAL: 372.96
PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.
17430 PHONE SERVICE - FEBRUARY & MARCH 2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 101.27
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 155.11
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 39.99
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 68.16
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 88.36
452.89
VENDOR TOTAL: 452.89
PRIDEN PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
1011656-10001 DENTAL INSURANCE - MARCH 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 144.74
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 632.19
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 94.99
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 264.68
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 313.70
1,450.30
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,450.30
T0000187 SHELLEY CAESAR
03142023 BUDGET MEETING REFRESHMENTS
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 30.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 30.20
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 16/18
POST DATES 03/09/2023 - 03/22/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
SPR SPRINT CUSTOMER SERVICE
112161512 CELL PHONE - 1/9/2023 - 2/8/2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.09
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.86
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.80
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.77
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.18
31.70

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.70
TKB TKB ASSOCIATES, INC.
14914 LASERFICHE UPGRADE & TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,225.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,225.00
TROJANUV TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES
200/7948 ULTRA VIOLET CLEANER
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 448.86

VENDOR TOTAL: 448.86
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User: BEST POST DATES 03/09/2023 - 03/22/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
262361 TUBING FOR SAMPLER
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 250.02
269501 LAB SUPPLIES, GREASE
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 38.52
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 67.41

105.93
275491 WALVE FOR BACKWASH WTP #1
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 228.84
280211 FLIGHTS FOR PRIMARY TANKS
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,385.83
286594 LAB SUPPLIES
20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 350.18
289460 LAB SUPPLIES
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 448.19

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,768.99

USIcC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
570835 LOCATING SERVICES - 2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023
10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 105.21
20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 157.81
20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 157.81

420.83

VENDOR TOTAL: 420.83
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18/18

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
03062023 W/S COLLECTION - 2/16/2023 - 2/28/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 1,721.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,721.83
WICKEFORD WICKSTROM FORD
891803 REPLACED PLUGS & COILS
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,285.55
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,285.55

TOTAL

- ALL VENDORS: 180,264.97



03/01/2023 10:39 AM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 1/9

User: BEST POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217303477134 GREASE EQUIPMENT, OIL FILTER CHIPPER
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 55.74
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 37.49
93.23
VENDOR TOTAL: 93.23
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017526078 WWTP - 1/24/2023 - 2/22/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 4,082.76
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,082.76
B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
17303 JANUARY 2023
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 240.00
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 2,840.00
3,080.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,080.00
BADPAPPR BADE SUPPLY
67821 DEF FLUID, PAPER TOWELS, TRI-FOLD TOWELS, T.P.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 432.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 432.50
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User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 2/9
POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0243810 BAXTER & WOODMAN - REDWOOD PLAN REVIEW
35-00-24-55000 REDWOOD 28855 RT 22 385.00
0243814 ZONING MAP UPDATES
10-40-10-44000 MAPS 315.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 700.00
BEAHEACO BEARING HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
5866154 BELTS FOR FLIGHT DRIVES
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 33.63
VENDOR TOTAL: 33.63
BUMTOBUM BUMPER TO BUMPER
414-677018 GREASE & OIL EQUIPMENT
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 465.98
VENDOR TOTAL: 465.98
CALPRE CALIBRE PRESS
2371104 FEMALE ENFORCERS - BERRY
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 359.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 359.00
CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7594 WWTP TREE REMOVAL
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 6,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,000.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CNASURDI CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL
66551668N NOTARY BOND - SALAZAR
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON
4278082012 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 1/24/2023 - 2/23/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 278.03

VENDOR TOTAL: 278.03
CRIREA CRITICAL REACH
2549 2023 APBNET ANNUAL SUPPORT FEE
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 235.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 235.00
DAHENTIN DAHM ENTERPRISES INC
1721 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 1,552.32

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,552.32
DANSUL DANIEL SULLIVAN
0234630935 SWEATSHIRT - SULLIVAN
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 24.70
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 46.29
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 24.70

95.69

VENDOR TOTAL:

95.69
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User: BEST POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
DEFDYN DEFENDER DYNAMICS
021523-01 TASER HOLSTER - SALAZAR
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 74.78
VENDOR TOTAL: 74.78
FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3955759 REGULAR GAS - 1200 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 419.10
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,874.44
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 961.70
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 345.29
3,600.53
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,600.53
FERENTDBA FERGUSON ENTERPRISES #3326
0227640 FILTERS-WWTP LAB
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 240.61
VENDOR TOTAL: 240.61
GESKE GESKE & SONS INC
57773 ROAD PROGRAM - 2022 PAYMENT #2
11-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 130,511.23
60-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 87,986.16
218,497.39

VENDOR TOTAL: 218,497.39
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POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BLUCRO HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATIO
056901 HEALTH INSURANCE - MARCH 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 2,541.66
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 11,101.30
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 1,668.12
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 4,647.83
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 5,508.63
25,467.54
VENDOR TOTAL: 25,467.54
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1198 CULVERT PIPE REPAIR - LINCOLN & BAYVIEW
10-60-10-42700 STORM SEWERS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,000.00
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
55017 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR - EVENT #13
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 2,197.30
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,197.30
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
84031 HEATER FOR PROPANE TANK
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 79.97
84102 LOCK NUT
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 4.13
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 7.73
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 4.13
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 7.98
23.97
VENDOR TOTAL: 103.94
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
NEMRT NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAI
319326 OFFSET'S GAP-FREE NARRATIVE REPORT WRITING SYSTEM - KOESTER
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 200.00
319679 JOHN REID ADVANCED INTERVIEWS AND INTERROGATIONS - STACHNIK
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 250.00
319970 BASIC FIELD TRAINING OFFICER - STACHNIK
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 255.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 705.00
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19542009 MONITORING WATER SAMPLING PROGRAM
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990-2023-01Vv.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - JANUARY 2023
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 573.85
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 573.86
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 29.41

1,177.12

7559-2022-01v.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - JANUARY 2023
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 61.97

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,239.09
RAYO'H C RAY O'HERRON CO INC
2251928 MIC. SNAP & GLOVES - SALAZAR
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 47.98

VENDOR TOTAL: 47.98
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
SECOFSTA SECRETARY OF STATE
66551668N NOTARY PUBLIC APPLICATION -
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 15.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.00
SIRFINPR SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
0578541-0M EVIDENCE BAGS
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 84.35

VENDOR TOTAL: 84.35
SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION
703 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PW & METRA MARCH 2023
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 800.00
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00

1,825.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,825.00
THIINK THINK INK, INC.
20221324 BASEBALL CAP - BARHAM
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 15.43

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.43
UNIPACRR UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
88231 COMMUTER FEES NOVEMBER 2022 - JANUARY 2023
26-00-10-52700 UNION PACIFIC REIMBURSEMENT 1,041.07

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,041.07
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User: BEST POST DATES 02/23/2023 - 03/08/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
UNITED UNITED LABORATORIES
INV371487 DE-GREASER
20-03-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 258.40

VENDOR TOTAL: 258.40
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
269501 LAB SUPPLIES, GREASE
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 38.52
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 67.41

105.93

275491 VALVE FOR WTP #1 TANK REPLACEMENT
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 228.84

VENDOR TOTAL: 334.77
VAL VALDES
68008 PARK GARBAGE BAGS
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,417.75

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,417.75
VERWIR VERIZON WIRELESS
9927772518 ALL P.D. CELL PHONES
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 125.37

VENDOR TOTAL: 125.37
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
0718070020-01 W/S COLLECTION - 2/1/2023 - 2/15/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 6,013.71
0718070503-00 W/S COLLECTION - 1/16/2023 - 1/31/2023
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 56,359.35
VENDOR TOTAL: 62,373.06
WICKEFORD WICKSTROM FORD
891803 #101 - REPLACED PLUGS, COILS, IGNITION WIRE AND GASKET
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,285.55
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,285.55

TOTAL - ALL VENDORS:

339,688.05
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217301175492 CHIPPER - OIL FILTER
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 37.49
VENDOR TOTAL: 37.49
ADVOCCHE ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH - ELG
839884 RANDOM DRUG / ALCOHOL TESTING
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 60.50
841306 RANDOM DRUG / ALCOHOL TESTING
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 60.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 121.00
ADVOCCCHI ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CH
841239 NEW HIRE EXAM
10-50-09-50200 NEW HIRE PROCESS 449.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 449.00
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017526078 WWTP - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 4,761.32
3017528586 STREET LIGHTS - 1/4/2023 - 2/2/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2,124.97
3017528597 STREET LIGHTS - 12/28/2022 - 1/27/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 64.01

VENDOR TOTAL:

6,950.30
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Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ATIRGAS ATIRGAS USA, LLC
9994893847 ANNUAL CYLINDER LEASING
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 184.10
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 184.10
368.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 368.20
ALADETSY ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC
179831-1024 PUBLIC WORKS FIRE ALARM MONITORING & TESTING
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 170.61
VENDOR TOTAL: 170.61
AMAZON AMAZON
1767-NPKG-61CD TABLET, CHAIR, COFFEE
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 128.19
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 26.72
10-50-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 89.00
243.91
VENDOR TOTAL: 243.91

B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC

60904 SOLAR PANELS PLAN REVIEW - 216 GARDNER

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 225.00
60912 SPRINKLER PLAN REVIEW - 104 NORTHWEST HIWY

10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 175.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

400.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0242833 SMOKE TESTING
21-00-10-42890 INFILTRATION REDUCTION PROGRAM 14,585.90
VENDOR TOTAL: 14,585.90
BONINDIN BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC
0208742-1IN SNOW PLOW MARKER
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 245.64
VENDOR TOTAL: 245.64
MISC CAHOY PUMP SERVICES
22155 WELL #6 DRILLING & SETUP
21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 82,428.17
VENDOR TOTAL: 82,428.17
CARGROCH CARY-GROVE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
02132023 CARY BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE - BECHLER
10-01-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 25.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 25.00
COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON
1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 12/28/2022 - 1/27/2023
28-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 8.73
6748046046 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/26/2023
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 120.38
8952130020 WIP #1 - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,918.69

VENDOR TOTAL:

2,047.80
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CONINT CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION, LLC
0242832 SCADA & FINE SCREEN PROGRAMMING
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,823.16
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,823.16
DOUAUT DOUGLAS AUTOMOTIVE
200228450 #102 - REPAIR TIRE, OIL CHANGE
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 67.46
200228451 #104 - OIL CHANGE
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 72.05
VENDOR TOTAL: 139.51
ERIWAT ERIC WAITROVICH
231323 FOOD FOR LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S AUXILIARY DEPUTIES AT THE NO!
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 82.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 82.83
MISC EX-STINK PLUMBING AND SEWER
P2021-0346 ROAD BOND REFUND - P2021-0346
35-00-24-27500 DUE TO ROAD BOND 1,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,000.00
FASSIG FAST SIGNS
97-63067 METRA SIGN REPAIR - LABOR ONLY, 3 NEW LED PANELS - WARRANTY
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 255.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 255.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
FERENTDBA FERGUSON ENTERPRISES #3326

0227640 FILTERS FOR TSS

20-03-10-48700

LABORATORY SUPPLIES 240.061

VENDOR TOTAL:

FRGSEN

02152023
11-00-10-43270

FRG SENIORS

SENIORS VALENTINES DAY LUNCHEON
SENIORS FUNDING 112.44

240.

61

VENDOR TOTAL:

GRAINGER

9596878406
20-03-10-48300

GRAINGER PARTS

OIL HAND PUMP
OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 84.16

112.

44

VENDOR TOTAL:

IDLELESU

INV11811
10-60-10-42100

IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY

LED DRIVER, LED BULBS
BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 331.90

84.

16

VENDOR TOTAL:

ILEAS

02222023
10-50-10-45200

ILEAS

ATTENDING 2023 CONFERENCE - WAITROVICH
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 150.00

331.

90

VENDOR TOTAL:

150.

00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
TILAWWA ILLINOIS SECTION AWWA
200077487 SEWER COLLECTION CONFERENCE IEPA #13654 - ZINTL
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 5.13
10-60-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 7.69
10-20-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 23.06
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 5.12
41.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 41.00
INTBILSE INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, INC
637733 #204 - AIR BLOW OFF VALVE, FILTER AIR DRYER, AIR DRYER CARTI
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 171.04
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 171.03
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 342.07
684.14
VENDOR TOTAL: 084.14
JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
700417 METRA OUTLET, GLOVES, PAPER TOWEL HOLDER, FLOOR SQUEEGEE
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 3.48
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 6.53
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 3.49
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 21.56
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 16.18
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 38.69
89.93
700418 DRILL BIT, TRASH BAGS, MOUSE TRAPS, BATTERIES
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 13.86
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 206.32
220.18
VENDOR TOTAL: 310.11
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
332178 SPARE B-BOX
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 87.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 87.00
KIRPET KIRA BERRY
21323 FOOD FOR LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S AUXILIARY DEPUTIES AT THE NO!
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 51.32

VENDOR TOTAL: 51.32
KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001 LEGAL SERVICES - DEC. 2022
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 3,721.93
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 745.56

4,467.49

4497-003 LEGAL SERVICES - DEC. 2022
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 1,809.50
5318-001 PROSECUTION - DECEMBER 2022
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 5,410.43

VENDOR TOTAL: 11,687.42
KNATRU KNAPHEIDE TRUCK EQ CENTER
CIS11845 #321 - WESTERN PLOW, PLOW MODULE & JOY STICK PLOW
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 672.67

VENDOR TOTAL: 672.67
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Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1197 MOVE SALT INTO SALT SHED
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 400.00
LAKEQUCO LAKESIDE EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
903679 EQUIPMENT FOR GRIT SYSTEM
21-00-10-43230 GRIT TANK LIFT ASSEMBLY - WWTP 38,800.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 38,800.00
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
54844 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR EVENTS - 9, 10, 11 & 12
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 4,677.74

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,677.74
LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
74524 ACCOUNTING & AP/CR SERVICES - JANUARY 2023
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08

6,328.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
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BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LEAITSOL LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS
128753 MARCH 2023
10-20-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 711.75
10-50-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50
10-60-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 237.25
20-02-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50
20-03-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50

2,372.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,372.50
CITOFCRY MCHENRY COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOC.
02222022 MCHENRY COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION DUES 2023
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00

MORSAL MORTON SALT
5402752940 ROAD SALT - 108.64 TONS
10-60-10-43400 DE-ICING MATERIALS 8,730.31
5402758302 ROAD SALT - 134.03 TONS
10-60-10-43400 DE-ICING MATERIALS 10,770.65

VENDOR TOTAL: 19,500.96
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 78.11
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 12/29/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 885.99
44-19-08-10000 WWTP - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 343.87
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 49.69
52-46-44-10001 WTP #2 - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 409.07
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 159.26
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 614.58
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 425.58
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 54.45
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 12/28/2022 - 1/25/2023

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 78.11

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 12/28/2022 - 1/26/2023
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11/17

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 687.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,786.21
NORSKICL NORGE SKI CLUB
02092023 TEMPORARY LIQUOR LICENSE REFUND
10-00-33-34600 LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 130.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 130.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC

19534139 WWTP LAB TESTING

20-03-10-48700

19542099
20-03-10-48710

19542398
20-02-10-48710

19542496
20-02-10-48710

19542512
35-00-24-46050

19542541
20-03-10-48710

19542542
20-03-10-48710

19544738
20-02-10-48710

19544741
20-03-10-48710

LABORATORY SUPPLIES 816.

WWTP LAB TESTING
LAB TESTING 147

WTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 100.

WTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 40.

GROVE PLATING TESTING

GROVE PLATING 40.

WWTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 57.

WWTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 57.

WTP LAB TESTING

LAB TESTING 382.

WWTP LAB TESTING
LAB TESTING 1,646

40

.25

00

00

75

50

50

00

.25

VENDOR TOTAL:

3,287.65
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
PASPAR PASSPORT LABS
INV-1036072 MOBILE PARKING APP - JANUARY 2023
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 340.77
VENDOR TOTAL: 340.77
PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.
14957 SCADA PHONE LINE
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.51
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.78
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.20
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.35
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.45
2.29
VENDOR TOTAL: 2.29
POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990-2022-12-V.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - DECEMBER 2022
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 130.38
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 130.38
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10.67
271.43
7559-2022-012-v.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - DECEMBER 2022
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 51.87
VENDOR TOTAL: 323.30
RAB RABINE DOORS DOCKS ROOFS
5846 SERVICE CALL - DOOR #5 - PUBLIC WORKS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 450.90
VENDOR TOTAL: 450.90
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
RIDMOT RIDGEFIELD MOTORS INC
15259 #321 - FIX WESTERN PLOW
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 225.00
15263 #204 - REPLACE REAR END GEAR
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 1,632.68
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 1,632.67
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 3,265.35
6,530.70
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,755.70
SHASUBME SHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA
34429 MAINTENANCE OPERATOR JOB AD
10-60-09-40900 CERTIFICATIONS 318.33
20-02-09-40900 CERTIFICATIONS 318.33
20-03-09-40900 CERTIFICATIONS 318.34
955.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 955.00
SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION
702 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PD, PW & METRA - FEBRUARY 2023
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 800.00
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00
1,825.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,825.00
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SPL SPLASHTOP INC.
A-100117445 SCADA REMOTE SOFTWARE
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 198.00
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 198.00
396.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 396.00
TODUNI TODAY'S UNIFORMS
231821 WINTER JACKET - KOESTER
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 135.95

VENDOR TOTAL: 135.95
ULINE ULINE
159486170 METRA RECEPTACLE
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 0646.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 646.00
ULTSTOCO ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATIONS IN
082310 LABOR & DIAGNOSE TICKET PRINTER
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 95.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 95.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK

148837 WTP LAB SUPPLIES

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 96.92

154176 ASCORBIC ACID POWDER

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 47 .34

154445 TEST DISPENSERS, DROPPER BOTTLE & FLUORIDE REAGENT

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 331.27

250334 LATEX GLOVES

20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 38.30

10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 71.79

20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 38.30
148.39

254874 FLUSH HYDRANT LOCK FOR WELL #1

20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 172.67

254874 HYDRANT LOCK

20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 172.67

254875 HIP BOOTS & SAFETY GLASSES

20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 58.56

10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 109.76

20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 58.56
226.88

262361 SAMPLER SUCTION HOSE

20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 250.02

825169 SECONDARIES & PRIMARY FLIGHTS

20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 91.86
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,538.02
USABAL USALCO
20258263 ALUMINUM FOR PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL WWTP
20-03-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 6,254.82

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,254.82
USIC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
565416 LOCATING SERVICES - 1/1/23 - 1/31/23
10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 319.76
20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 479.63
20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 479.63

1,279.02
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,279.02

TOTAL

- ALL VENDORS: 226,157.12
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217301926539 ZERK GREASE FITTINGS
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 13.99
VENDOR TOTAL: 13.99
ADVOCCHE ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH - ELG
839884 RANDOM DRUG / ALCOHOL TESTING
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 60.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 60.50
ADVOCCCHI ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CH
840624 ANNUAL RANDOM POOL TESTING FEE
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 250.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 250.00
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017528586 STREET LIGHTS - 12/1/2022 - 1/4/2023
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2,124.97
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,124.97
ALADETSY ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC
179831 QUARTERLY PW FIRE ALARM MONITORING & TESTING
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 168.09
VENDOR TOTAL: 168.09
ALBINO MUN ALBINO MUNOZ
01192023 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINE REFUND
10-00-33-34200 LOCAL TRAFFIC FINES 85.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 85.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AMEWATWO AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC
S063418 AWWA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP
20-02-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 83.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 83.00
APELAN APEX LANDSCAPING INC.
93237 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE - 6 ROTATIONS, FALL CLEANUP
10-60-10-43000 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 5,665.24
26-00-10-43000 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1,053.80
20-02-10-43000 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 510.00
24-00-10-43000 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 3,057.70
28-00-10-51900 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 3,287.36
19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 540.00
31-00-10-51900 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 520.00
20-03-10-43000 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 630.00
15,264.10
VENDOR TOTAL: 15,264.10
B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
17190 BUILDING INSPECTOR - DECEMBER
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 320.00
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 2,540.00
2,860.00
60806 SOLAR PANELS PLAN REVIEW - 13 BRADBURY
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 225.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,085.00
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BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
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BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0242831 ENGINEERING PICNIC GROVE BIKE PATH
11-00-10-43120 PICNIC GROVE PARK BIKE PATH 3,119.38
0242834 ENGINEERING - 2022 ROAD PROGRAM
11-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 5,586.57
0242835 ENGINEERING - 2022 SIDEWALKS
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 2,618.44
0242836 BAXTER & WOODMAN - REDWOOD PLAN REVIEW
35-00-24-55000 REDWOOD 28855 RT 22 828.75
VENDOR TOTAL: 12,153.14
BEAHEACO BEARING HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
5859701 SPARE MOTOR BELTS FOR N. RIVER LIFT STATION
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 185.59

VENDOR TOTAL: 185.59
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BRUBAR BRUCE BARTOS
111-0170258-2422672 SWEATSHIRTS
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 27.42
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 51.39
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 27.41
106.22
111-3834075-0821807 GLOVES & T-SHIRT
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 12.39
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 23.23
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 12.40
48.02

VENDOR TOTAL: 154.24
BUCPOWSAL BUCKEYE POWER SALES
PSV310509 REPAIR OF GENERATOR AT WATER TOWER
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 1,899.64

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,899.64
CALCOLTD CALCO LTD
AU66855 DEMINERALIZED WATER
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 195.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 195.00
CARGROCH CARY-GROVE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
17226 BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE - KNAR, SODERHOLM AND BECHLER
10-01-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 75.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 75.00
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CHIPAV CHICAGOLAND PAVING
226702 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PAYMENT #2
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 215,553.63

VENDOR TOTAL: 215,553.63
CIN CINTAS
4144864483 FLOOR MATS V.H. & P.D.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 109.83

VENDOR TOTAL: 109.83
CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7564 TREEWORK TRIM & REMOVE 2 - HANGERS - 507 LINCOLN AVE.
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 360.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 360.00
CLE CLEARWAY
VFRG-12301 WTP #1 & 2, LIFT STATIONS, PARKS, METRA - OCTOBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,216.35
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 255.36
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 63.45
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 27.01

1,562.17

VFRG-62301 WTP #1 & 2 - OCTOBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 138.58

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,700.75
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COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON

0478014023 WTP #2 - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,861.64
0885457009 METRA LOT - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 86.24
1977239036 GRAY HILL - 12/21/22 - 1/24/23

19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 334.85
2061003005 VICTORIA WOODS MONUMENT LIGHTS - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023
24-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.72
3062156024 PICNIC GROVE PARK - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 36.89
4050107030 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 445.60
4278082012 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 301.72
6729109046 COMMUTER LOT - HOLIDAY TREE - 12/21/2022 - 1/24/2023

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 16.98

VENDOR TOTAL:

3,105.64
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Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
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CUTWOR CUTLER WORKWEAR
PS-INV015714 SWEATSHIRT - ZINTL
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 19.28
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 36.13
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 19.28

74.69

VENDOR TOTAL: 74.69
DAHENTIN DAHM ENTERPRISES INC
1691 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 778.62
1697 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 778.62
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,557.24

DAIHER DAILY HERALD
226375 SCREW PUMP BID NOTICE
21-00-10-43150 SCREW PUMP BEARINGS & MOTORS - WWTP 59.80

VENDOR TOTAL: 59.80
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Vendor Code
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Invoice Invoice Description
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FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3950646 REGULAR GAS - 1200 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 420.50
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,880.68
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 964.91
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 346.44
3,612.53
3950647 DIESEL - 545 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 244.62
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,094.07
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 561.33
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 201.54
2,101.56

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,714.09
FERWAT FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516
0445957 REPAIR REGISTER FOR WATER METER
20-02-10-48600 WATER METERS 121.26

VENDOR TOTAL: 121.26
GARRWEB GARY R. WEBER ASSOCIATES, INC.
15184 PAYMENT #3 - PARKS MASTER PLAN
11-00-10-43180 PARK MASTER PLAN 5,905.25

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,905.25
GRAINGER GRAINGER PARTS
9567532958 AIR FILTERS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 397.92

VENDOR TOTAL: 397.92
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Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
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BLUCRO HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATIO
056901 HEALTH INSURANCE - FEBRUARY 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 2,541.66
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 11,101.30
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 1,668.12
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 4,647.83
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 5,508.63
25,467.54
VENDOR TOTAL: 25,467.54
IDLELESU IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
857991 LED DRIVER
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 90.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 90.00
IPWMAN ILLINOIS PUBLIC WORKS MUTUAL
1672 MEMBERSHIP DUES
10-60-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 100.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 100.00
ILAWWA ILLINOIS SECTION AWWA
200076956 TRAINING - ZINTL AND MAYNARD
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 48.00
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 48.00
96.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 96.00
INTBATSY INTERSTATE BATTERY CENTER
1903701051078 VILLAGE HALL GENERATOR BATTERY
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 179.40
VENDOR TOTAL: 179.40
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JOHREE JOHN REESE
P0240601 T-SHIRT - REESE
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 9.86
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 18.438
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 9.86
38.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 38.20
JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
332117 B-BOX PARTS
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 577.00
37195 REPAIR CLAMP
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 708.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,285.00
JULIEINC JULIE INC
2023-0623 JULIE LOCATES TRANSMISSIONS - 2022 & 2023
20-02-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 1,000.00
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 790.70
1,790.70
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,790.70
MISC KELSEY MADRO
01172023 PARKS FUNDRAISER 2023 - FOOD DEPOSIT
11-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 250.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 250.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
5318-001 PROSECUTION - NOVEMBER 2022
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 5,200.40

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,200.40
MISC LA PIZZA VIA
224-888-8100 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION - PW LUNCH
10-60-10-52000 CONTINGENT 31.32
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 31.32
20-03-10-52000 CONTINGENT 31.33

93.97

VENDOR TOTAL: 93.97
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1172 B-BOX REPAIR - 4017 OPATRNY
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 2,100.00
1175 CATCH BASIN/DRYWELL
19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 2,375.00
1176 WATER MAIN REPAIR - 220 S. RIVER
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 2,200.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,675.00
LANELEIN LAN ELECTRIC INC
48-22 VFD INSTALL & MOTORS
21-00-10-43250 PUMP REPLACEMENTS (2) - NORTH RIVER LIFT 14,000.00
50-22 ELECTRIC FOR FINAL METER WTP #2
20-02-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 1,812.04

VENDOR TOTAL:

15,812.04
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Invoice Invoice Description
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LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
54750 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR - EVENT #8
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 541.21

VENDOR TOTAL: 541.21
LAWOFFHE LAW OFFICES OF HENRY TONIGAN
01172023 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - OCTOBER, NOVEMBER, DECEMBER 2022
11-00-10-42320 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUDICATION HEARING 1,105.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,105.00
MCCG MCCG
2633 JANUARY MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS
20-03-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 6.25
10-60-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 9.38
10-20-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 28.12
20-02-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS (S) 6.25

50.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00
MCMCAR MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY
91350945 COLLAR FOR SEPTIC STATION
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 78.20

VENDOR TOTAL: 78.20
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
81952 PAPER TOWELS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 2.96
82156 PAPER TOWELS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 14.40
82157 OIL & TOWELS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 14.43
VENDOR TOTAL: 31.79
NEMRT NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAI
316949 OFFSET'S GAP-FREE NARRATIVE REPORT WRITING SYSTEM - SHEETS
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 200.00
317671 FIELD TRAINING REFRESHER - MILLER
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 100.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19542496 WATER TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 40.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 40.00
PARINC PARKREATION INC
7302 BLEACHER SEATS - FOXMOOR PARK
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,170.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,170.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
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POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990-2022-11-V.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - NOVEMBER 2022
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 578.46
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 578.46
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10.07
1,166.99

7559-2021-011-v.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - NOVEMBER 2022
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 70.70

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,237.69
PRIDEN PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
1011656-10001 DENTAL INSURANCE - FEBRUARY 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 140.61
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 614.14
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 92.28
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 257.13
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 304.75

1,408.91

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,408.91
RAYO'H C RAY O'HERRON CO INC
2246482 DUTY GEAR - SALAZAR
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 873.88

VENDOR TOTAL: 873.88
SIGBAR SIGNARAMA
INV-2369 VILLAGE HALL UPDATED - POLICE PATCH SIGN
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 374.13

VENDOR TOTAL: 374.13
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SOLENIS SOLENIS LLC
132221908 POLYMER FOR PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 4,310.84
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,310.84
SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION
701 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PD, PW & METRA - JANUARY 2023
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 800.00
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00
1,825.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,825.00
SPR SPRINT CUSTOMER SERVICE
112161512 CELL PHONE - 12/9/2022 - 1/8/2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.09
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.86
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.80
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.77
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.18
31.70
VENDOR TOTAL: 31.70
STREICHE STREICHER'S
I1612621 EQUIPMENT BAG & DUTY BAG
10-50-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 122.97
VENDOR TOTAL: 122.97
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
THOREU THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
847596259 CLEAR INVESTIGATIVE SOFTWARE
10-50-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 198.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 198.00
TOSBUSSO TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
5942748 PD COPY ALLOWANCE
10-50-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 44.50
5942749 VH COPY COUNTS - 10/14/2022 - 1/13/2023
10-20-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 173.26
VENDOR TOTAL: 217.76
TSL TSL THOMSON SURVEYING LTD.
54267 BLOCK B SURVEYS
19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 8,887.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

8,887.00
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USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK

081364 FLUORIDE REAGENTS

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 270.02

097432 SURGE PROTECTOR PRESS

20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 161.19

099036 LAB SUPPLIES

20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 29.06

10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 54.48

20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 29.06

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 212.59
325.19

110784 SOLENOID VALVE TO CONTROL BACKWASH

20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 667.92

1228064 FLOW CHART WTP

20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 159.13

135123 FLUORIDE REAGENTS

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 277.87

135296 WWTP LAB SUPPLIES

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 391.45

141160 SOLENOID VALVE FOR WTP #2

20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 224.16

237201 REAGENTS FOR LAB TESTING

20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 469.82

238979

BIO-BAGS
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 118.60
245599 TIMERS FOR LIFT STATION
20-03-10-42000 SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 377.34
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,442.69
VERDER VERDER, INC.
SI6779 SLUDGE PUMP REPLACEMENT PUMPS
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 2,577.35
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,577.35
VERWIR VERIZON WIRELESS
9925392693 SQUAD CAR DATA - 12/16/22 - 1/15/23
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 15.84
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 24.26
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.25
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.66
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 13.82
70.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 70.83
VILBAR VILLAGE OF BARRINGTON
01102023 VACTOR TRUCK MAINTENANCE
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 335.07
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 335.06
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 670.13
1,340.26

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,340.26
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON

0718070495-00
35-00-24-25500

W/S COLLECTION - 1/1/2023 - 1/15/2023

ZORO

INV11950327

20-02-09-40700
10-20-09-40700
20-03-09-40700

DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 257.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 257.20
ZORO TOOLS INC.
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTERS
VEHICLE ALLOWANCE (s) 23.52
VEHICLE ALLOWANCE (S) 55.23
VEHICLE ALLOWANCE (S) 23.53
102.28
VENDOR TOTAL: 102.28

TOTAL - ALL VENDORS:

358,130.30
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017526078 W.W.T.P. - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 5,632.52
3017528597 STREET LIGHTS - 11/23/2022 - 12/28/2022
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 68.02

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,700.54
AMAZON AMAZON
1TL4-YQLT-JDTM FUEL CHAFING CANS, CALENDARS, 170 PIECE PARTY SUPPLY KIT, KI
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 44.81
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 9.60
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 9.60
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 120.95
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 11.87
10-20-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 237.99
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 16.99

451.81

VENDOR TOTAL: 451.81
MISC AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC
1092023 REFUND UNUSED ESCROW BALANCE
35-00-24-49500 ESCROW AMERICAN MESSAGING 1,518.75

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,518.75
APWAWORZO APWA - WORK ZONE
31704 JOB POSTING - MAINTENANCE OPERATOR
10-60-10-52000 CONTINGENT 125.00
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 125.00
20-03-10-52000 CONTINGENT 125.00

375.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

375.00
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B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
16932 BUILDING INSPECTOR - OCTOBER
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 940.00
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 4,000.00
4,940.00
16933 BUILDING INSPECTOR - NOVEMBER
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 400.00
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 3,380.00
3,780.00
60772 PLAN REVIEW - 1000 NW HWY.
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 1,125.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

9,845.00
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BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0241895 ENGINEERING PICNIC GROVE BIKE PATH
11-00-10-43120 PICNIC GROVE PARK BIKE PATH 2,857.50
0241897 FINAL PROJECT CLOSEOUT REVIEW
35-00-24-53000 T MOBILE ESCROW 87.50
0241898 PROJECT COORDINATION
35-00-24-63000 100 SKI HILL - NTP WIRELESS 175.00
0241899 FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
35-00-24-46010 VERIZON WTR TWR 87.50
0241900 ENGINEERING - 2022 ROAD PROGRAM
11-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 7,117.74
0241901 ENGINERING - SIDEWALKS AND WALKING PATHS
11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 4,266.48
0241902 BAXTER & WOODMAN - REDWOOD PLAN REVIEW
35-00-24-55000 REDWOOD 28855 RT 22 321.25
0241903 FINAL INSPECTION, PROJECT MANAGEMENT
35-00-24-48500 AT&T ESCROW - WTR TWR 1,581.25

VENDOR TOTAL: 16,494.22
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Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
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BECKOR BECKY KORPAN
01102023 HOLIDAY DECORATING CONTEST PRIZES
10-01-10-52000 CONTINGENT 13.09
10-01-10-43510 SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE 100.00
113.09
VENDOR TOTAL: 113.09
BONINDIN BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC
0207933-IN PLOW CYLINDERS
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 1,279.12
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,279.12
CHIPAV CHICAGOLAND PAVING
01062023 PICNIC GROVE BIKE PATH
11-00-10-42360 PARKS PROJECTS 57,719.00
11-00-10-43120 PICNIC GROVE PARK BIKE PATH 83,913.57
141,632.57
VENDOR TOTAL: 141,632.57
CIN CINTAS
4141978211 FLOOR MATS V.H. & P.D.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 109.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 109.83
LAWOFFCA COLLINS & RADJA & HARTWELL, P.C.
571 SPECIAL MEETING
75-00-10-43300 ATTORNEY 350.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 350.00
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COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON

0478014023 WTP #2 - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,476.56
0885457009 METRA LOT - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 51.97
1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 11/23/2022 - 12/28/2022

28-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 9.22
1977239036 GRAY HILL - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022

19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 351.37
2061003005 VICTORIA WOODS MONUMENT LIGHTS - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022
24-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.13
3062156024 PICNIC GROVE PARK - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 21.48
4278082012 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 199.81
6423111055 POND AERATOR - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 4.17
6729109046 COMMUTER LOT X-MAS TREE - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 21.58
6748046046 N. RIVER RD. LIFT STATION - 11/18/2022 - 12/28/2022

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 136.05

8952130020

WITP #1 - 11/18/2022 - 12/21/2022
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Vendor Code

Vendor Name

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,520.16

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,813.50
CONINT CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION, LLC
0239288 ACTUATOR FLOW VALVE
20-02-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 6,270.00
0241896 PROGRAM PLC FINE SCREEN
20-03-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 935.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 7,205.00
CUTWOR CUTLER WORKWEAR
PS-INV015081 SWEATSHIRTS - COAT - ZINTL
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 56.66
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 106.21
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 56.66

219.53
PS-INV015233 COAT, GLOVES, T-SHIRTS - REESE
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 59.91
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 112.30
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 59.91
232.12
VENDOR TOTAL: 451.65
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Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
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DOUAUT DOUGLAS AUTOMOTIVE
200228163 #104 - TIRES
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,254.23
200228167 #102 - 3-TIRES
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 940.67
200228199 #282 - OIL CHANGE
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 16.58
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 16.58
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 33.15
66.31
200228213 #285 - TIRES
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 311.82
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 311.82
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 623.64
1,247.28
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,508.49
FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3946486 DIESEL FUEL - 240 GALLONS, GENERATOR
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 105.15
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 470.30
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 241.30
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 86.64
903.39

VENDOR TOTAL: 903.39
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
GRESCH GREG SCHLADT
2023-1 JANUARY 4, 2023 PARKS COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
10-01-09-40300 SALARIES - CLERK MEETING STIPEND 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00
IDLELESU IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
854023 PHOTO EYES
10-60-10-46300 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 121.49
VENDOR TOTAL: 121.49
MISC IMAGE 360
I-15172 VILLAGE HALL AND POLICE DEPT OFFICE SIGNS
11-00-10-43190 VH/PD PAINTING & REPAIRS 1,682.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,682.20
JAMDIM JAMIE DIMMICK
11162022 2022 TREE LIGHTING EXPENSES
10-01-10-43510 SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE 602.40
VENDOR TOTAL: 602.40
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JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
3897/A 5 GAL WATER, DEPOSIT RETURN
10-50-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 11.65
700417 HOLIDAY LIGHTS, PAINT & BRUSH, STORAGE TOTES
10-01-10-43600 HOLIDAY DECORATIONS 76.24
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 90.11
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 11.31
177.66
700418 HYDRANT REPAIR SUPPLIES, COPPER TUBE, UNION, ADAPTER, COUPL:
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 19.79
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 39.58
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 100.29
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 8.99
21-00-10-43260 LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS - IEPA 88.17
256.82
VENDOR TOTAL: 446.13
JWCENV JWC ENVIRONMENTAL INC.
113336 FINE SCREEN GEARBOX
21-00-10-43170 FINE SCREEN GEARBOXES - WWTP 7,654.14
VENDOR TOTAL: 7,654.14
KEVSHA KEVIN SHAUGHNESSY
1231 POLYGRAPH TESTING SERVICES - SALAZAR
10-50-09-50200 NEW HIRE PROCESS 230.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 230.00
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KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001 LEGAL SERVICES - NOV. 2022
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 141.00
35-00-24-55000 REDWOOD 28855 RT 22 164.50
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 177.50
483.00

4497-003 LEGAL SERVICES - NOV 2022
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 164.50
5318-001 PROSECUTION - OCT. 2022
10-50-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE - PROSECUTION 5,212.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,860.10
KLUARCEN KLUBER ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
8175 CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION - FINAL BILL
11-00-10-43190 VH/PD PAINTING & REPAIRS 299.28

VENDOR TOTAL: 299.28
LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1158 WATER MAIN REPAIR - 110 GLADYS
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 2,435.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,435.00
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
54522 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR - EVENTS #3 & #4
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 1,866.97
54596 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR - EVENT #6
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 309.69

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,176.66
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LASER LASERCRAFTING
1020652116 NAME PLATES - NEMEC
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 7.35
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 1.58
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 1.57
10.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 10.50
LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
74240 ACCOUNTING & AP/CR SERVICES - DECEMBER 2022
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
6,328.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
LEAITSOL LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS
128234 FEBRUARY 2023
10-20-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 710.55
10-50-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 473.70
10-60-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 236.85
20-02-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 473.70
20-03-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 473.70
2,368.50
128429 REPLACEMENT RAID CARD FOR PHONE SERVER
10-20-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 275.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

2,643.50
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Invoice Invoice Description
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MATWATTR MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT
34506 WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS
20-02-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 2,791.35
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,791.35
MCMCAR MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY
90230161 WATER SOLENOID VALVE FOR FINE SCREEN
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 359.98
VENDOR TOTAL: 359.98

MORSAL

5402729379
10-60-10-43400

MORTON SALT

ROAD SALT
DE-ICING MATERIALS

8,937.64

VENDOR TOTAL:

8,937.64
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 11/29/2022 - 12/27/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 137.32
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 11/29/2022 - 12/29/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 1,421.87
44-19-08-10000 OLD GARAGE - 11/29/2022 - 12/27/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 522.89
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 11/29/2022 - 12/28/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 49.65
52-46-44-10001 WTP #2 - 11/29/2022 - 12/27/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 557.63
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 11/29/2022 - 12/27/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 159.09
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 11/29/2022 - 12/28/2022

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 846.38
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 11/29/2022 - 12/28/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 517.81
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 11/29/2022 - 12/27/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 62.19
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 11/29/2022 - 12/27/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 96.27

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 11/29/2022 - 12/27/2022
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 1,142.21

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,513.31

NEMRT

316927
10-50-10-45200

NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAT

OFFSET'S GAP - FREE NARRATIVE @ REVIEW AND APPROVAL FOR SUP!

TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 300.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC

19541638 LAB TESTING

20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 150.95
19541639 GROVE PLATING TESTING

35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 177.02
19541640 LAB TESTING

20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 70.05
19541641 WWTP LAB TESTING

20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 2,069.64
19542098 WWTP LAB TESTING

20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 218.50
19542099 WWTP TESTING

20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 147.25
19542398 WTP BACT TESTING

20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 100.00
19542512 GROVE PLATING TESTING

35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 40.75
19542541 WWTP LAB TESTING

20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 57.50
19542542 WWTP TESTING

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 57.50

VENDOR TOTAL:

3,089.16
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Invoice Invoice Description
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PASPAR PASSPORT LABS
INV-1035643 MOBILE PARKING APP - DECEMBER 2022
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 294.15
VENDOR TOTAL: 294.15
PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.
12266 SCADA PHONE LINE
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.18
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.27
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.07
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.12
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.16
0.80
586434 PHONE SERVICES - JANUARY 2023
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 71.07
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 108.87
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 28.07
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 47.84
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 62.02
317.87
VENDOR TOTAL: 318.67
POINTPAY POINT & PAY
6990-2022-010-V.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - OCTOBER 2022
20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 154.78
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 154.79
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 26.92
336.49
7559-2022-010-V.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - OCTOBER 2022
26-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 66.55
VENDOR TOTAL: 403.04
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POMTIRSE POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC
640104748 FRONT TIRES FOR BACKHOE
10-60-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 1,041.76

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,041.76
RIDMOT RIDGEFIELD MOTORS INC
15222 #204 - REPLACE PLOW CYLINDERS AND INSTALL 3 BATTERIES
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 133.00
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 133.00
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 266.00

532.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 532.00
MISC RYAN BUDYAK LIVE
105 12/3 TREE LIGHTING PERFORMANCE AT ARS
10-01-10-43510 SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE 250.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 250.00
SAFSTELL SAFE STEP LLC
3958 SAW CUT SIDEWALKS - 228 S. RIVER, 228 LEXINGTON
10-60-10-42910 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,356.44

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,356.44
SCHELECO SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP
8106142995 QUARTERLY ELEVATOR BILLING - 1/1/2023 - 3/31/2023
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 305.87

VENDOR TOTAL: 305.87




01/12/2023 01:58 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 01/05/2023 - 01/18/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Vendor Name

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Page

18/20

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
TOSBUSSO TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
3265789 NEW PD COPIER
11-00-10-42710 DOCUMENT IMAGING SYSTEM - POLICE 6,684.00
5937605 PD COPY COUNTS 9/27/22 - 12/26/22
10-50-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 344 .38
VENDOR TOTAL: 7,028.38
ULTSTOCO ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATIONS IN
082393 LABOR DIAGNOSE & REPAIR TICKET PRINTER
39-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 95.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 95.00
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Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
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Vendor Name

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK

179813 WWTP LAB MEMBRANE FILTERS & CYLINDER

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 303.80

209394 FILTERS - 200 PK, AMMONIA ADJUSTER

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 123.20

209554 FC BROTH

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 311.86

214384 FILTERS - 200 PK.

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 127.65

214476 PHOSPHATE COLORIMETER

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 638.20

218104 PETRI DISHES, PIPET FILLERS ORANGE/YELLOW & GREEN/YELLOW, BT

20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 359.69

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,864.40

USIC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC

558011 LOCATING SERVICES - 12/1/22 - 12/31/22

10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 120.44

20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 180.65

20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 180.65
481.74

VENDOR TOTAL: 481.74
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User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 01/05/2023 - 01/18/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Vendor Name

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON

0718070495-00 W/S COLLECTION - 12/16/2022 - 12/31/2022

35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 14,256.57

VENDOR TOTAL:

14,256.57

TOTAL - ALL VENDORS:

273,510.82



12/27/2022 04:38 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 12/22/2022 - 01/04/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
7217234875676 GREASE, PLOW LIGHT, BULBS
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 31.94
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 31.94
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 63.89
127.77
7217235075730 BATTERY & WIPER BLADES
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 57.49
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 57.49
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 114.97
229.95

VENDOR TOTAL: 357.72
ALADETSY ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC
204467-1017 ANNUAL VH & PD ALARM TESTING, MONITORING, EQUIPMENT RENTAL .
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,361.88

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,361.88
ASSELECO ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
350075510 STREET LIGHT REPAR - 505 ESSEX
10-60-10-46300 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,762.17

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,762.17

BAXWOOD
0238849
21-00-10-51900

0240887
35-00-24-55000

BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
LINCOLN AVENUE SEWER REPLACEMENT DESIGN
MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED

BAXTER & WOODMAN - REDWOOD PLAN REVIEW
REDWOOD 28855 RT 22

318.

1,080.

76

00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,398.76
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User: BEST
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

POST DATES 12/22/2022 - 01/04/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BEAHEACO BEARING HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
5845813 SPROCKETS FOR SECONDARY GEARS REDUCER
21-00-10-43160 GEAR SPEED REDUCERS - SECONDARY CLARIFIE 1,254.82

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,254.82
BECKOR BECKY KORPAN
12212022 STAFF HOLIDAY LUNCH - DRINKS, DESSERTS, TABLECLOTHS, BOWLS
10-20-10-52000 CONTINGENT 55.80

VENDOR TOTAL: 55.80
BUCPOWSAL BUCKEYE POWER SALES
PSV305996 SERVICE - GENERATOR TOWER
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 979.58

VENDOR TOTAL: 979.58
CLE CLEARWAY
VFRG-12212 WTP #1 & 2, LIFT STATIONS, PARKS, METRA - SEPTEMBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,404.38
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 444.14
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 110.36
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 46.98

2,005.86

VFRG-62212 WTP #1 &2 - SEPTEMBER 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 342.53

VENDOR TOTAL:

2,348.39




12/27/2022 04:38 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

POST DATES 12/22/2022 - 01/04/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code

Vendor Name

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CUTWOR CUTLER WORKWEAR
PS-INV014137 SOCKS, SWEATSHIRT & BOOTS - WEBERSKI
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 66.88
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 125.36
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 66.88
259.12
PS-INV014297 SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS - MAYNARD
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 58.07
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 108.86
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 58.07
225.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 484.12
DAHENTIN DAHM ENTERPRISES INC
1666 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 1,645.95
20220485 2 PUMP INSTALL @ NORTH RIVER LIFT STATION
21-00-10-43250 PUMP REPLACEMENTS (2) - NORTH RIVER LIFT 24,000.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 25,645.95
DATHER DAILY HERALD
237611 BID NOTICE
21-00-10-43240 RBC MEDIA REPLACEMENT - WWTP 154.10

VENDOR TOTAL: 154.10
DEAEND DEAD END
11481404 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION
10-20-10-52000 CONTINGENT 31.03

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.03
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User: BEST POST DATES 12/22/2022 - 01/04/2023
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
DEL DELUXE
02052750109 CHECK STOCK
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 878.24
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 188.19
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 188.20
1,254.63
02052750205 CHECK STOCK
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 197.73
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 42 .37
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 42 .37
282.47
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,537.10
FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3944810 REGULAR GAS - 983 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 281.01
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,256.82
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 644.83
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 231.52
2,414.18
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,414.18
GARRWEB GARY R. WEBER ASSOCIATES, INC.
15077 PAYMENT #2 - PARKS MASTER PLAN
11-00-10-43180 PARK MASTER PLAN 5,700.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 5,700.00
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User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 12/22/2022 - 01/04/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BLUCRO HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATIO
056901 HEALTH INSURANCE - JANUARY 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 2,494.18
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 10,893.92
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 1,636.96
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 4,561.00
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 5,405.73
24,991.79
VENDOR TOTAL: 24,991.79
HI-VIZ HI-VIZ INC
11038 NO GOLF CART SIGNS
10-60-10-43410 STREET SIGNS 200.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 200.00
INTBATSY INTERSTATE BATTERY CENTER
1903702006843 #204 BATTERY
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 118.13
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 118.12
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 236.25
472.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 472.50
JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
332074 HYDRANT REPAIR
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 128.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 128.00
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DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LANELEIN LAN ELECTRIC INC
55-22 FINE SCREEN HEAT TRACE
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 937.13
64-22 REPLACE MOTOR & MOUNT OF POLYMER PUMP FOR PRESS
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,797.05
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,734.18
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
54486 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR - EVENT #2 & 3
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 451.25
VENDOR TOTAL: 451.25

LEAITSOL LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS
127915 JANUARY 2023
10-20-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 711.75
10-50-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50
10-60-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 237.25
20-02-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50
20-03-10-43100 COMPUTER SERVICES (S) 474 .50

2,372.50

VENDOR TOTAL:

2,372.50
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Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
80006 FINE SCREEN WATER LINE INSULATION
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 85.22
80007 GLOVES - SULLIVAN
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 18.57
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 34.80
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 18.57
71.94

80685 MAILBOX, POST, OUTLET GFT, ADDRESS NUMBERS
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 111.77

VENDOR TOTAL: 268.93
NEMRT NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRAI
315768 PROACTIVE PATROL TACTICS:DRUG & INTELLIGENCE GATHERING TRAF!
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 150.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 150.00
NORSHOSA NORTH SHORE WATER RECLAMATION
MISC00000126442 BIO MONITORING WWTP
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 800.00
MISC00000127167 BIO MONITORING WWTP
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 800.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,600.00
PANERA PANERA BREAD
12132022 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION
10-20-10-52000 CONTINGENT 250.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 250.00




12/27/2022 04:38 PM
User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 12/22/2022 - 01/04/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
PASPAR PASSPORT LABS
INV-1034775 MOBILE PARKING APP -- NOVEMBER 2022
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 354.09

VENDOR TOTAL: 354.09
PITBOW PITNEY BOWES
1022124947 QUARTERLY RENTAL - 1/1/23 - 3/31/23
10-20-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 81.90

VENDOR TOTAL: 81.90
PRIDEN PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
1011656-10001 DENTAL INSURANCE - JANUARY 2023
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 148.87
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 650.23
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 97.71
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 272.23
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 322.65

1,491.69

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,491.69
RAB RABINE DOORS DOCKS ROOFS
5949 SERVICE CALL - REPAIR DOOR #5 PUBLIC WORKS
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 795.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 795.00




12/27/2022 04:38 PM
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 9/10
POST DATES 12/22/2022 - 01/04/2023
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code

Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
SPRINT SPRINT STORE BY THE FONE ZONE
112161512-250 CELL PHONE - NOV 9 - DEC 8, 2022
20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 7.13
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 10.92
10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 2.82
10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 4.80
20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 6.22
31.89

VENDOR TOTAL: 31.89
UICANAFO UIC ANALYTICAL FORENSIC TESTING LAB
H1102 BLOOD TESTING - THC SCREEN & DRUGS
39-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 180.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 180.00
UNITED UNITED LABORATORIES
INV366905 CHEMICAL FOR POLYMER CLEAN UP
20-03-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 199.13

VENDOR TOTAL: 199.13
USABLUBO USA BLUE BOOK
201353 CHEMICAL FEED PUMPS REPAIR PARTS
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 386.85
208372 FLUORIDE REAGENTS
20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 273.25

VENDOR TOTAL: 660.10
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
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Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
UvD UV DOCTOR LAMPS, LLC
15941 SPARE U.V. BULBS
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 394.47
VENDOR TOTAL: 394.47
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
07180704900-02 W/S COLLECTION - 12/1/2022 - 12/15/2022
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 5,684.08
VENDOR TOTAL: 5,684.08
ZOLMEDCO ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION
3586853 AED PADS FOR PUBLIC WORKS & VILLAGE HALL
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 600.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 600.00
TOTAL - ALL VENDORS: 89,577.10
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Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

AEP AEP ENERGY

3017526078 WWTP - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 4,097.80

3017528586 STREET LIGHTS - 10/31/2022 - 12/01/2022

10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2,103.02

3017528597 STREET LIGHTS - 10/25/2022 - 11/23/2022

10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2.41

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,203.23

AMAZON AMAZON

1C31-13Cw-71H4 UPS BACKUP, FLASH DRIVES, CANOPY TENTS & SIDEWALLS,MOUSE, XM?

10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 19.44

20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 4.17

20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 4.17

20-03-10-42000 SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 120.95

10-50-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 29.98

10-01-10-43510 SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE 929.29
1,108.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,108.00

BARTRACO BARRINGTON TRANSPORTATION CO

12082022 BUSES FOR FIREWORKS

10-01-10-43500 SPECIAL EVENTS PROGRAM 1,302.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,302.00
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.

0238848 BAXTER & WOODMAN - ANTENNA PLAN REVIEW

35-00-24-48500 AT&T ESCROW - WTR TWR 656.25
0240882 ENGINEERING - PICNIC GROVE BIKE PATH

11-00-10-43120 PICNIC GROVE PARK BIKE PATH 967.50
0240884 SMOKE TESTING REPORT

21-00-10-42890 INFILTRATION REDUCTION PROGRAM 2,083.70
0240885 ENGINEERING - 2022 ROAD PROGRAM

11-00-10-42340 ROAD RESURFACING 13,564.61
0240886 ENGINEERING - 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM PHASE #1

11-00-10-43230 SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY - PHASE I 8,385.08
0240888 WELL #6 PROJECT

21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 95.00
0240889 BAXTER & WOODMAN - ANTENNA DECOMMISSION ENGINEERING

35-00-24-49500 ESCROW AMERICAN MESSAGING 175.00
0241406 LINCOLN AVENUE SEWER REPLACEMENT DESIGN

21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 17,838.75

VENDOR TOTAL:

43,765.89
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User: BEST
DB: Fox River Grove
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 12/08/2022 - 12/21/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Vendor Name

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BENSERCE BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
4327 #204 - SAFETY INSPECTION
20-02-09-40700 VEHICLE ALLOWANCE (s) 6.90
10-20-09-40700 VEHICLE ALLOWANCE (S) 16.20
20-03-09-40700 VEHICLE ALLOWANCE (S) 6.90
30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
BLU BLUE ROCK DIRECT, LLC
3166VFRG NEWSLETTER - WINTER 2022
10-20-10-44410 NEWSLETTER 825.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 825.00
BRUCAF BRUNCH CAFE
12012022 TAXING DISTRICT LUNCH
10-20-10-52000 CONTINGENT 85.09

VENDOR TOTAL: 85.09
CIN CINTAS
4139253549 FLOOR MATS - V.H. & P.D.
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 109.83

VENDOR TOTAL: 109.83
CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7516 TREE REMOVAL - W.W.T.P.
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,455.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,455.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CLE CLEARWAY
VFRG-12211 WTP #1 & 2, LIFT STATIONS, PARKS, METRA - AUGUST 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 1,919.85
20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 637.27
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 158.31
26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 66.84
2,782.27

VFRG-62211 WTP #1 & 2 - AUGUST 2022
20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 442.08

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,224.35
COLOFDUP COLLEGE OF DUPAGE
14630 OPEN SOURCE INTELLIGENCE - BERRY
10-50-10-45200 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEETINGS 149.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 149.00




12/15/2022 03:28 PM

User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE

POST DATES 12/08/2022 - 12/21/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
COMED COMMONWEALTH EDISON

0478014023 WTP #2 - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 626.76
1290039085 HUNTERS FARM MONUMENT LIGHTS - 10/25/2022 - 11/23/2022

28-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 7.32
1977239036 GRAY HILL - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022

19-00-10-50800 OTHER ELIGIBLE PROJECTS 174.03
2061003005 VICTORIA WOODS MONUMENT LIGHTS - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022
24-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 20.40
3062156024 PICNIC GROVE PARK - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022

10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 20.76
6729109046 COMMUTER LOT - HOLIDAY TREE - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022

26-00-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 18.89
6748046046 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022

20-03-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 71.19
8952130020 WTP #1 - 10/20/2022 - 11/18/2022

20-02-10-46200 UTILITY - ELECTRIC 652.63

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,591.98
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
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Vendor Name

Page
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CONINT CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION, LLC
0240883 RETROFIT ACTUATOR, REPLACE OIT @ WTP #1
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 850.00
20-02-10-52000 CONTINGENT 1,656.56
2,506.56

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,506.56
DATHER DAILY HERALD
235425 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - TAX LEVY
10-20-10-44300 PUBLICATIONS 257.60

VENDOR TOTAL: 257.60
FEEOILCO FEECE OIL COMPANY
3940363 REGULAR GAS - 1004 GALLONS
20-03-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 319.74
10-60-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 1,430.02
10-50-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 733.69
20-02-10-48200 FUEL & OIL (S) 263.42

2,746.87

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,746.87
MISC FOX RIVER GROVE SENIORS
12072022 SENIORS CHRISTMAS PARTY - LUNCH
11-00-10-43270 SENIORS FUNDING 314.28

VENDOR TOTAL: 314.28
HOLCREPR HOLIDAY CREATIONS PRO, INC
903556 HOLIDAY LIGHTS
10-01-10-43600 HOLIDAY DECORATIONS 6,500.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

6,500.00
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
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BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ILLTRU ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEMENT ASSOC.
82CD49EC-0001 SINGLE POLICE OFFICER - ANNUAL DUES 12/12/2022 - 12/12/2023
10-50-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 25.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 25.00
INTINSMU INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
12122022 DUES INCREASE 2023
10-20-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 10.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 10.00
JCLACE JC LICHT LLC
700417 SAW, BELT SANDPAPER
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 122.39
700418 CLEANING COMPOUND, GRIDING WHEEL FOR DRILL
20-02-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 4.64
10-60-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 8.71
20-03-09-41700 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE (S) 4.64
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 174.42
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 33.28
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 15.98
20-03-10-42000 SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 64.51

306.18
VENDOR TOTAL: 428.57
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User: BEST POST DATES 12/08/2022 - 12/21/2022
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
331699 HYDRANT REPLACEMENT - ARS
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 5,287.60
331960 B-BOX REPAIR
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 47.00
331961 RAISING MANHOLE FRAME
21-00-10-42890 INFILTRATION REDUCTION PROGRAM 274.00
332003 MANHOLE RISER
21-00-10-42890 INFILTRATION REDUCTION PROGRAM 315.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 5,923.60

KLETHO KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS, LTD
4497-001 LEGAL SERVICES - OCT. 2022
10-01-10-43300 LEGAL SERVICE 188.00
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 211.71

399.71
4497-016 LEGAL SERVICES - OCT 2022
19-00-10-43300 TIF LEGAL FEES 3,971.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,371.21

LANWOR LANDWORKS, LTD
21814 BANK STABILIZATION PROJECT
11-00-10-43100 PICNIC GROVE PARK SHORELINE 98,430.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

98,430.00
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Vendor Name
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
LANGRO LANGTON GROUP
54388 SNOW PLOW CONTRACTOR - EVENT #1
10-60-10-43500 SNOW PLOWING 373.10

VENDOR TOTAL: 373.10
LAU&AME LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
73258 ACCOUNTNG & AP/CR SERVICES - NOVEMBER 2022
20-02-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08
10-20-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 1,771.84
20-03-10-42500 FINANCE ASSISTANCE (S) 2,278.08

6,328.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,328.00
LEAITSOL LEADINGIT SOLUTIONS
006764 1 LAPTOP & 1 DESKTOP COMPUTER
10-20-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 910.00
10-50-10-52000 CONTINGENT 925.00

1,835.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,835.00
MISC LIGHT BULB SURPLUS
400045990 LED LIGHT ENGINE
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 51.49

VENDOR TOTAL: 51.49
MENARDS MENARDS INC.
79767 LUMBER PARK BENCHES, GRAFFITI REMOVER, TOOL BAG
10-60-10-42400 PARK MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 345.24

VENDOR TOTAL: 345.24
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
MISC NAIREE HAGOPIAN

4038427 REFUND DORMANT PARKING ACCOUNT

26-00-38-30200

METRA PARKING LOT

VENDOR TOTAL:

.29

.29
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Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount
N NICOR GAS

02-37-18-10009 N. RIVER LIFT STATION - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 93.32
42-19-08-10004 WWTP - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 926.01
44-19-08-10000 OLD GARAGE - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 366.15
44-94-76-49321 WATER TOWER - 10/27/2022 -11/29/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 49.64
52-46-44-10001 WTP #2 - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 592.04
78-50-64-10006 WEBERS LIFT STATION - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 159.04
78-58-46-82898 P.W. - 10/28/2022 - 11/29/2022

10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 553.56
80-98-08-10008 WTP #1 - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 522.50
82-74-00-34309 BAYVIEW LIFT STATION - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-03-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 55.49
90-98-08-10007 WTP #1 - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022

20-02-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 77.83

91-53-84-10001

V.H. & P.D. - 10/27/2022 - 11/29/2022
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User: BEST POST DATES 12/08/2022 - 12/21/2022
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
10-60-10-46100 UTILITY - NATURAL GAS 949.24

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,344.82

PACANA PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19537549 WWTP LAB TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 159.91
19537673 WTPS LAB TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 240.55
19537674 GROVE PLATING TESTING
35-00-24-46050 GROVE PLATING 177.02
19537675 WATER TESTING
20-02-10-48710 LAB TESTING 74.93
19537676 WWTP TESTING
20-03-10-48710 LAB TESTING 1,991.18

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,643.59
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE Page 13/16
POST DATES 12/08/2022 - 12/21/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Code Vendor Name

Invoice Invoice Description

GL Number GL Description Amount

PEENET PEERLESS NETWORK, INC.

11338 SCADA PHONE LINE

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.18

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.27

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.07

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.12

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 0.16

0.80

578669 PHONE SERVICES - DECEMBER 2022

20-02-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 70.77

10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 108.40

10-20-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 27.95

10-60-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 47.63

20-03-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 61.75
316.50

VENDOR TOTAL: 317.30

POINTPAY POINT & PAY

6990-2022-09 Vv.1 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - SEPTEMBER 2022

20-02-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 933.77
20-03-10-43300 PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES (S) 933.77
10-40-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 71.70

1,939.24

7559-2002-09 Vv.1
26-00-10-52000

PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES - SEPTEMBER 2022
CONTINGENT 145.14

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,084.38




12/15/2022 03:28 PM

User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
QUILL QUILL CORPORATION
29103859 PAPER, POST ITS, PENS, ENVELOPE SEALER
10-20-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 102.46
20-02-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 21.95
20-03-10-48100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (S) 21.95
146.36
VENDOR TOTAL: 146.36
SHEWIL SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
8687-2 PAINT FOR WTPS
20-02-10-42200 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE / REPAIRS 64.55
VENDOR TOTAL: 64.55
SPISPA SPIC AND SPAN CLEANING CORPORATION
612 CLEANING SERVICES VH, PD, PW & METRA - DECEMBER 2022
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 800.00
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 625.00
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 400.00
1,825.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,825.00
FLOCOR THE FLOLO CORPORATION
454517 SPARE MOTOR FOR PUMP
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 312.33
VENDOR TOTAL: 312.33
THOELEIN THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTION
22-2734 RE-INSPECTION - 565 FOX GLEN CT.
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 50.00
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INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
USIC USIC LOCATING SERVICES, LLC
553546 LOCATING SERVICES - 11/1/22 - 11/30/22
10-60-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 370.98
20-02-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 556.48
20-03-10-43600 LOCATING SERVICES (S) 556.47
1,483.93

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,483.93
VERWIR VERIZON WIRELESS
9920632566 SQUAD CAR DATA - 10/16/22 - 11/15/22
10-50-10-44200 COMMUNICATIONS (S) 40.25

VENDOR TOTAL: 40.25
LAKBAR VILLAGE OF LAKE BARRINGTON
0718070453-00 W/S COLLECTION - 11/16/2022 - 11/30/2022
35-00-24-25500 DUE TO LAKE BARRINGTON SEWER 44,988.84

VENDOR TOTAL: 44,988.84
WATSER WATER SERVICES
34259 LEAK DETECTION
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 325.00
34294 RPZ ANNUAL INSPECTIONS
20-02-10-48900 CROSS CONNECTION PROGRAM 110.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 435.00
WICKEFORD WICKSTROM FORD
882810 #101 - CAR GASKET & REPAIR
10-50-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 320.91

VENDOR TOTAL: 320.91
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User: BEST POST DATES 12/08/2022 - 12/21/2022
DB: Fox River Grove BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount

TOTAL - ALL VENDORS: 249,362.44
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
ABLALASE ABLE ALARM SERVICE INC
69182 KEY MADE FOR VILLAGE HALL
10-60-10-42100 BUILDING MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 30.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00
ADVAUT ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CONTROLS, INC
22-3831 WTP #2 PLC UPGRADE
21-00-10-43070 CONTROL PANEL/PLC'S (2) COMPONENTS-WTP#2 25,250.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 25,250.00
ADVOCCALG ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH - ALG
837154 RANDOM DRUG / ALCOHOL TESTING
16-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 60.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 60.50
AEP AEP ENERGY
3017528586 STREET LIGHT - 9/30/2022 - 10/31/2022
10-60-10-46200 UTILITY - STREET LIGHT ELECTRIC 2,037.66
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,037.66
ALADETSY ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC
180884-1024 METRA FIRE ALARM MONITORING & TESTING
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 173.19
VENDOR TOTAL: 173.19
ASSELECO ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
350075337 SHELTER LIGHTS - LIONS PARK
11-00-10-43220 LIONS PARK SHELTER LIGHTS 3,800.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,800.00
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Vendor Code Vendor Name
Invoice Invoice Description
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B&FTECCO B & F CONSTR CODE SERVICE, INC
16740 SEP - 2022
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 4,200.00
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 680.00
4,880.00
16745 AUG - 2022
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 760.00
10-40-10-43100 BUILDING INSPECTOR - CONSULTANT 3,960.00
4,720.00
60438 PLAN REVIEW - 104 NW HWY
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 808.56
60511 SOLAR PANELS PLAN REVIEW - 100 GRACE LANE
10-40-10-43900 PROGRAM INSPECTIONS (APT/ELEVATOR/PLUMB) 225.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 10,633.56
BADPAPPR BADE SUPPLY
64243 TOILET PAPER, PAPER TOWELS & TRUCK SOAP
10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 323.60
VENDOR TOTAL: 323.60
BAXWOOD BAXTER/WOODMAN, INC.
0239779 AMERICAN MESSAGING ANTENNA DECOMMISSION
35-00-24-49500 ESCROW AMERICAN MESSAGING 306.25

VENDOR TOTAL: 306.25
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
BEAHEACO BEARING HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
5842364 PRIMARY BELT
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 119.88

VENDOR TOTAL: 119.88
BENSERCE BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
4307 #208 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS
20-03-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 15.00
20-02-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 15.00
10-60-10-42800 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIRS (S) 30.00

60.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 60.00
BRIKAT BRIDGETT KAISER
111122 WINTER NEWSLETTER 2022
10-20-10-44410 NEWSLETTER 150.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 150.00
MISC CAHOY PUMP SERVICES
22155 WELL #5 ABANDONMENT
21-00-10-43270 WELL REPLACEMENT - WTP #2 3,952.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,952.00
CALCOLTD CALCO LTD
AU66029 DI - WATER FOR LABS
20-02-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 81.00
20-03-10-48700 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 81.00

162.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 162.00
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
CLECUT CLEAN CUT TREE SERVICE
7463 REMOVE DEAD TREE
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 640.00
7464 REMOVE DEAD TREE
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,240.00
7465 REMOVE LEANING TREE
10-60-10-42900 TREES MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 1,240.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,120.00
CONSERV CONSERV FS INC
65146302 OIL FOR EQUIPMENT
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 383.00
65147017 OIL FOR WWTP EQUIPMENT
20-03-10-42200 SEWER EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 465.30
VENDOR TOTAL: 848.30
CPLAN CP LANDSCAPING
1106 BARBERRY RETENTION POND RIP RAP ROCK
25-00-10-52000 CONTINGENT 1,845.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,845.00

MISC

12120767
10-50-10-52000

CROWN AWARDS

EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION - 15 YEARS - WAITROVICH

CONTINGENT

103.

56

VENDOR TOTAL:

103.56
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Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
DAHENTIN DAHM ENTERPRISES INC
1645 SLUDGE REMOVAL
20-03-10-46400 SLUDGE DISPOSAL FEES 1,557.78
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,557.78
DATHER DAILY HERALD
233684 ANNUAL TREASURER'S REPORT
10-20-10-44300 PUBLICATIONS 255.30
VENDOR TOTAL: 255.30
DEFDYN DEFENDER DYNAMICS
111622-01 HOLSTER
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 74.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 74.83
MISC ELMEDIN FEJZULAT
11/21/2022 UB refund for account: 0205023120-02
20-00-03-11500 USAGE 91.87
VENDOR TOTAL: 91.87
FOXWAT FOX WATERWAY AGENCY
0000813-IN RESTORATION DIRT
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 50.00
0000818-IN PULVERIZED DIRT
10-60-10-42300 ROADS MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 100.00
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GALLS GALLS, LLC
022730279 2 TOURNIQUETS & HOLDER
10-50-10-48000 NEW EQUIPMENT 102.95

VENDOR TOTAL: 102.95
GARRWEB GARY R. WEBER ASSOCIATES, INC.
14925 PAYMENT #1 - PARKS MASTER PLAN
11-00-10-43180 PARK MASTER PLAN 1,504.75

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,504.75
HRSTEINC H.R. STEWART, INC.
11939 SERVICE CALL - REPAIR TOILET AT METRA STATION
26-00-10-52100 OPERATING EXPENSE 445,69

VENDOR TOTAL: 445.69
BLUCRO HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATIO

056901 HEALTH INSURANCE - DECEMBER 2022
10-20-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 2,589.14
10-50-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 11,308.68
10-60-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 1,699.29
20-02-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 4,734.65
20-03-09-41100 HEALTH INSURANCE (S) 5,611.53
25,943.29

VENDOR TOTAL: 25,943.29
HI-VIZ HI-VIZ INC
10972 2-WAY TRAFFIC SIGN - ELDER LN.
10-60-10-43410 STREET SIGNS 30.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00




11/29/2022 04:12 PM

User: BEST

DB: Fox River Grove

Vendor Code

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF FOX RIVER GROVE
POST DATES 11/17/2022 - 12/07/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Vendor Name

Page

7/15

Invoice Invoice Description
GL Number GL Description Amount
IDLELESU IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
842905 CONDUIT WASHERS
20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 20.32
VENDOR TOTAL: 20.32
ILLMUNLE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE
11282022 2023 ANNUAL DUES
10-01-10-45100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 575.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 575.00
JOSDFORE JOSEPH D. FOREMAN & COMPANY
331883 AUX. VALVE RISER
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 58.00
331907 WATER SERVICE REPAIR TO THE B-BOX
20-02-10-42000 WATER LINE MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 346.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 404.00
MISC KENNETH POLNOW
11/21/2022 UB refund for account: 0415042030-01
20-00-03-11500 USAGE 59.10
VENDOR TOTAL: 59.10
L&SELEIN L & S ELECTRIC INC.
682894 RBC SHAFT GEARBOX
21-00-10-51900 MISCELLANEOUS UNANTICIPATED 1,040.00

VENDOR TOTAL:

1,040.00
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LAKJULCO LAKE JULIAN CONTRACTING
1152 REPATIR BROKEN SEWER & WATER LEAK - 203 GROVE
35-00-24-27500 DUE TO ROAD BOND 4,200.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,200.00
MISC LAWRENCE OTT
11/21/2022 UB refund for account: 0205023165-04
20-00-03-11500 BASE 82.70
VENDOR TOTAL: 82.70
LUCLOCIN LUCKY LOCATORS INC
29141 LOCATE STREET LIGHT FAULT - 505 ESSEX
10-60-10-46300 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 345.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 345.00
MATWATTR MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT
24264 WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS
20-02-10-48500 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 3,297.12
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,297.12
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MENARDS MENARDS INC.

76949 PIPE MATERIAL

20-03-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (15.63)

78322 SUPPLIES FOR PICNIC TABLES & PARK BENCHES BOARDS, BATTERIES,

10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 312.14

78350 CREDIT - BOLTS, NUTS & WASHERS

10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT (50.96)

78354 SUPPLIES FOR PICNIC TABLES AND PARK BENCHES BOLTS, NUTS & W?

10-60-10-48300 OPERATING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 33.48

78424 CONDUIT WASHERS
